
Dr. Richard Baker, AIF®, 
is the CEO and executive 
wealth advisor at Fervent 

Wealth Management.
When I was a boy, my Poppy 

and I were cutting wood and saw 
red squirrels in a hollowed-out 
oak tree that we planned to cut 
down. We yelled and threw 
rocks at it, but they wouldn’t 
come out. So we cut the tree 
down with them in it, and to my 
surprise, they stayed in even af-
ter the tree hit the ground. They 
were going to tough it out no 

Stock Market Insights
5 Reasons U.S. Stocks Remain Resilient Amid the Iran War and Oil Shock

matter what. U.S. stocks seem 
to have that same tenacity during 
the current Iran war.

Surprisingly, U.S. stocks are 
only down a few percentage 
points since before the Iran war 
began, even as the war drags on 
and the closure of the Strait of 
Hormuz continues to send oil 
and gas prices higher. This is 
not the typical market reaction 
to a worldwide oil supply shock.

Typically, during an oil crisis, 
for every 30% increase in oil 
prices, there is a 10-15% drop 

in the U.S. stock market. So far, 
while oil prices have fluctuated 
by 40-50% since before the war 
began on February 28th, the 
S&P 500 is only down 2.5%, 
according to LPL Financial. 
Investors’ attention remains 
squarely focused on Iran, as 
it should be, but they are not 
overreacting, yet.

Here are five reasons why the 
U.S. economy has been insulat-
ed from this current crisis and 
why U.S. stock markets aren’t 
overreacting.

First, investors believe that 
President Trump won’t risk the 
political damage to the midterm 
elections from a long-lasting 
war that would significantly 
hurt the U.S. economy.

Second, many investors 
remember their mistake of 
rushing to sell stocks too 
quickly during Trump’s tariff 
Liberation Day, which proved 
to be a major mistake. Most 
investors believe the war will 
end soon because Trump will 
ultimately do what is good 
for the U.S. economy and the 
upcoming election.

Third, U.S. stocks and the 
U.S. dollar have again become 
the world’s safe havens. For 
the last six months, we’ve seen 
investors around the world who 
oppose Trump start the “sell 
America” trade, selling U.S. 
stocks and leaning into inter-
national markets. This works 
when the world is somewhat 
calm, but when things get 
volatile, the world still runs 
back to the U.S. for safety and 
financial security. The U.S. 
dollar has rallied and remains 
dominant in global finance, and 
it is likely to remain so.

Fourth, the U.S. is energy 
independent. America uses less 
than half as much oil as it did 
in the 1980s, and for six years 
it has been a net petroleum 
exporter. Because the U.S. 
produces more oil than it uses, 
a worldwide oil disruption has 
less impact on U.S. consumers.

Finally, earnings expecta-
tions have held up remarkably 
well and continue to support 
stock prices. There continues to 
be massive corporate spending 
on AI, which not only powers 
strong technology sector earn-
ings but is now bleeding over 

to add solid earnings to other 
sectors.

The bottom line is that the 
U.S. economy and its stocks 
are still insulated from the Iran 
war because the drivers of U.S. 
economic growth are still in 
place, the U.S. uses its own oil, 
and is still the place the world 
runs to for safety. For these 
reasons and more, it is likely 
that U.S. stocks will still see 
double-digit earnings growth 
at the end of 2026.

I cut the tree with a chainsaw 
above and below the hole where 
the squirrels were hiding and 
propped it up on a stump not 
far away. Later in the day, we 
watched those tough squirrels 
go in and out of it as if nothing 
had ever happened. I hope the 
U.S. stocks are just as tenacious. 

Have a blessed week.
www.FerventWM.com 
Securities and advisory ser-

vices offered through LPL Fi-
nancial, a registered investment 
advisor, Member FINRA/SIPC.

Opinions voiced above are 
for general information only & 
not intended as specific advice 
or recommendations for any 
person. All performance cited 
is historical & is no guarantee 
of future results. All indices 
are unmanaged and may not be 
invested directly.

All investing involves risk, 
including loss of principal. 
No strategy assures success or 
protects against loss.

The economic forecast out-
lined in this material may not 
develop as predicted & there can 
be no guarantee that strategies 
promoted will be successful.

Fervent Wealth Management 
is a financial management and 
services entity in Springfield, 
Missouri.
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The Wyandotte Echo SUMMARY NOTICE OF BOND SALE 
CITY OF EDWARDSVILLE, KANSAS 

$3,790,000* 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2026 

(GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS PAYABLE 
FROM UNLIMITED AD VALOREM TAXES) 

Bids. SUBJECT to the Notice of Bond Sale dated on or about March 31, 2026 (the “Notice 
of Sale”), bids will be received by the City Clerk of the City of Edwardsville, Kansas (the “City”), 
on behalf of the Governing Body at the address set forth below or, in the case of electronic 
proposals, via PARITY® Electronic Bid Submission System (“PARITY”) until 10:00 a.m., Central 
Time, on April 13, 2026, for the purchase of $3,790,000* principal amount of General Obligation 
Bonds, Series 2026 (the “Bonds”). No bid of less than 100% of the par value of the Bonds, plus 
accrued interest to the date of delivery, if any, will be considered. Bidders may be required to be 
qualified in a manner established by the City before submitting a bid. 

Bond Details. The Bonds will consist of fully registered bonds in the denomination of 
$5,000 or any integral multiple thereof. The Bonds will be dated May 7, 2026 (the “Dated Date”), 
and will become due on December 1 in the years as follows: 

Maturity Principal Amount*  Maturity Principal Amount* 
2027 $  40,000  2037 $185,000 
2028 135,000  2038 195,000 
2029 145,000  2039 205,000 
2030 145,000  2040 215,000 
2031 150,000  2041 230,000 
2032 155,000  2042 240,000 
2033 160,000  2043 250,000 
2034 165,000  2044 260,000 
2035 170,000  2045 275,000 
2036 180,000  2046 290,000 

The Bonds will bear interest from the Dated Date at rates to be determined when the Bonds 
are sold as provided in the Notice of Sale, which interest will be payable semiannually on June 1 
and December 1 in each year, beginning on June 1, 2027. A bidder may elect to have all or a 
portion of the Bonds scheduled to mature in consecutive years issued as term bonds subject to the 
requirements set forth in the Notice of Sale. 

Paying Agent and Bond Registrar. Treasurer of the State of Kansas, Topeka, Kansas. 
Good Faith Deposit. Each bid shall be accompanied by a good faith deposit in the form 

of a cashier’s or certified check drawn on a bank located in the United States of America or a wire 
transfer of same-day funds in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Notice of Sale, in 
the amount of $75,800 for the Bonds (2% of the principal amount of the Bonds). 

Delivery. The City will pay for preparation of the Bonds and will deliver the same properly 
prepared, executed and registered without cost to the successful bidder on or about May 7, 2026, 
at the offices of The Depository Trust Company, New York, New York. 

Assessed Valuation and Indebtedness. The equalized assessed tangible valuation for 
computation of bonded debt limitations for the year 2025 is $130,004,428. The total general 
obligation indebtedness of the City as of the date of the Bonds, including the Bonds being sold and 
excluding the temporary notes being redeemed with proceeds of the Bonds, is $28,645,000*. 

Approval of Bonds. The Bonds will be sold subject to the legal opinion of Kutak Rock 
LLP, Kansas City, Missouri, Bond Counsel, whose approving legal opinion as to the validity of 
the Bonds will be furnished and paid for by the City and delivered to the successful bidder when 
the Bonds are delivered. 

Additional Information. Additional information regarding the Bonds may be obtained 
from the City Clerk, from the City’s Municipal Advisor, Piper Sandler & Co., 11635 Rosewood 
Street, Leawood, Kansas 66211, Attention: Clayton Kelley (913-345-3377) or from Kutak Rock 
LLP, Bond Counsel, 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 600, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, Attention: 
Bridget Morris (816-960-0090). 

DATED March 19, 2026. 
CITY OF EDWARDSVILLE, KANSAS 
Chantal Frierson 
City Clerk 
Edwardsville City Hall 
690 South 4th Street 
Edwardsville, Kansas 66111 
(913-356-6006) 

*Subject to change. 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE 
TAYLOR ESTATE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DEPARTMENT
IN THE MATTER OF THE ES-

TATE OF STANLEY M. TAYLOR, 
DECEASED.

Case No. WY-2026-PR-000073
Chapter 59

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that on 

March 3, 2026, a Petition for Ap-
pointment of Administrator Under 
the Kansas Simplified Estates Act 
was filed in this Court by Monique 
Garman, an heir of Stanley M. Taylor, 
deceased, praying that Petitioner be 
appointed as Administrator Under 
the Kansas Simplified Estates Act.

All creditors of Decedent are noti-
fied to exhibit their demands against 
the estate within the later of four (4) 
months from the date of first publica-
tion of notice under K.S.A. 59-2236 
and amendments thereto, or if the 
identity of the creditor is known or 
reasonably ascertainable, thirty (30) 
days after actual notice was given as 
provided by law, and if their demands 
are not thus exhibited, they shall be 
forever barred.

Monique Garman, Petitioner
EVANS & MULLINIX, P.A.
Timothy J. Evans, KS #06992
tevans@emlawkc.com
7225 Renner Road, Suite 200
Shawnee, KS  66217
(913) 962-8700
Attorneys for Petitioner
(First published 3-12-26)
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IN THE MATTER OF THE 
PALMER ESTATE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WY-
ANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DIVISION
In the Matter of the Estate of 

DEBORAH SUE PALMER, Deceased.
Case No. WY-2026-PR-000083

Division 10
Chapter 59

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are notified that on March 

11, 2026, a Petition for Issuance of 
Letters of Administration Under the 
Kansas Simplified Estates Act was 
filed in this Court by Edmond L. 
Lynn III, proposed Administrator in 
the Estate of Deborah Sue Palmer, 
deceased, requesting that Letters 
of Administration be issued under 
the Kansas Simplified Estates Act.

All creditors are notified to exhibit 
their demands against the Estate 
within the latter of four months from 
the date of the first publication of 
this notice, as provided by law, or if 
the identity of the creditor is known 
or reasonably ascertainable, 30 days 
after actual notice was given as pro-
vided by law, and if their demands 
are not thus exhibited, they shall be 
forever barred.

Edmond L. Lynn III, Petitioner
PREPARED BY:
THE COUNTS LAW FIRM, LLC
/s/ Dana M. Samaniego
Dana M. Samaniego, KS Bar # 

30348
4200 Somerset Drive, Suite 200
Prairie Village, Kansas 66208
Phone: (816) 753-0900
Fax: (816) 753-0901
dsamaniego@countslawkc.com
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER
(First published 3-19-26)
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NOTICE OF A PUBLIC 
HEARING

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS

CITY OF BONNER 
SPRINGS, KANSAS

Notice is hereby given that the Board 
of Zoning Appeals will hold a public 
hearing on Tuesday, April 21, 2026 at 
6:00 pm in the Council Chambers, 200 
E. 3rd Street, Bonner Springs, Kansas.  
The purpose of the public hearing is to 
receive public comment for:

Variance: BZA-03-26; Destination 
KCK; 118th and State Avenue; Multiple 
Addresses

A request for variances from the 
allowed sign limitation on commer-
cially zoned property. The applicant 
is requesting signs that exceed the 
allowed maximum. Allowed maximum 
– 32sqft and 10 ft in height and 4 ft 
in width. Request – 64sqft and 13 ft 
in height and 8 ft in width.

All persons who desire to comment 
in favor of or against said variance re-
quest are invited to appear at the time 
and place mentioned above. Copies of 
the application and full legal descrip-
tion are available for review during 
normal business hours.

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING
PLANNING COMMISSION
CITY OF BONNER SPRINGS, 

KANSAS
Notice is hereby given that the 

Planning Commission will hold a public 
hearing on Tuesday, April 21, 2026 at 
6:30 pm in the Council Chambers, 200 
E. 3rd Street, Bonner Springs, Kansas.  
The purpose of the public hearing is to 
receive public comment for:

Easement Vacation:  EV-01-26 – 
1781 S. 136 Street; Access Easement 
Vacation. The applicant is requesting 
the removal of an Access Easement 
that was placed on the previous plat 
of the East Grandview’s New Addition. 
The request comes from the property 
owner.

All persons who desire to comment 
in favor of or against the proposed 
requests are invited to appear at the 
time and place mentioned above. 
Copies of the application and full legal 
description are available for review 
during normal business hours.

Questions or comments may be 
addressed to the Planning Department 
located at 200 E. 3rd Street, Bonner 
Springs, Kansas, to Mark Lee, Com-
munity Development Director at (913) 
667-1708.

/s/ Mark Lee
Community Development Director
(First published 3-26-26)
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Wyandotte County District Court Civil Case Filings
Case Number	 File Date	 Judicial Officer	 Style	 Last Event Type Description	 Plaintiff Attorney
WY-2026-CV-000216	 3/16/2026	 Klapper, Bill L	 In the Matter of the Name Change of Hunter Gladieux	 AFF: Affidavit (Generic)	 Gladieux, Hunter
WY-2026-CV-000217	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 Isaac Olivas  vs. Kansas Department of Revenue, et al	 Summons	
WY-2026-CV-000218	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 John E Norman  vs. Yvonne N Norman, et al	 AFF: Affidavit (Generic)	 Evans, Timothy J
WY-2026-CV-000219	 3/16/2026	 Mikesic, Courtney	 Purple Holdings, LLC  vs. Santos Diaz Chavez, et al	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-CV-000220	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 Purple Holdings, LLC  vs.  Shield Rentals, LLC	 Summons	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-CV-000221	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 Purple Holdings, LLC  vs. Robert Jon Gregovich, et al	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-CV-000222	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 Purple Holdings, LLC  vs. Robert J. Gregovich	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-CV-000223	 3/17/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 Geraldine Hopkins  vs.  Kansas City Area Transportation Authority, et al	 Summons	 Sabates, Kelly Marie
WY-2026-CV-000224	 3/17/2026	 Klapper, Bill L	 Taran Lyle Bainter  vs. Christopher Daron, et al	 Summons	 Bainter, Taran Lyle
WY-2026-CV-000225	 3/18/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  vs. Mary Doe (Tenant/Occupant), et al	 ORD: Summons - Filer Drafted	 Ashner, Shari Beth
WY-2026-CV-000226	 3/18/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 Advanced Situation Mitigation, LLC  vs.  TNO, LLC	 Summons	 Otto, Sarah Caitlyn
WY-2026-CV-000227	 3/18/2026	 Klapper, Bill L	 John Michael Dominguez  vs. Employment Security Board of Review	 Summons	 Dominguez, John Michael
WY-2026-CV-000228	 3/18/2026	 Mikesic, Courtney	 Beacon Sales Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a QXO vs.  Jonathan Jones Masonry, Inc., et al	 Summons	 Fanning, Gary L, Jr
WY-2026-CV-000229	 3/18/2026	 Klapper, Bill L		  Judge Note	
WY-2026-CV-000230	 3/18/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 Richard O’Neil  vs. Karna Tamang, et al	 Summons	 Lester, Michael Bertrand
WY-2026-CV-000231	 3/19/2026	 Mahoney, William	 State of Kansas, ex rel., Kris W. Kobach, Attorney General  vs.  House Max, Inc., et al	 Summons	 Smith, Nicholas Cole
WY-2026-CV-000232	 3/19/2026	 Mahoney, William	 PHH Mortgage Corporation  vs. John Doe, et al	 Summons	 Feng, Yiting
WY-2026-ST-000933	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Donald Street	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000934	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. William J Richardson	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000935	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. David C Cooley	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000936	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Quick Fast In A Hurry Transport Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000937	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Donald Street	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000938	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Charles E Reed, SR	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000939	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Luis D Rocha Molina	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000940	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ivan Spudic	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000941	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Joy A Darnell	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000942	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jon D Allala	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000943	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Randy L Magdaleno	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000944	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Melissa Evans	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000945	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Lakeisha Allen	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000946	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Rafael R Carrillo	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000947	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Your Work Comp Solution Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000948	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ronald D Thomas	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000949	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jose D Maderos	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000950	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Rafael Meza	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000951	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Alejandro Pozos	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000952	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Montel J Mitchell	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000953	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Brandon A Lheureux	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000954	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jesus S Calvillo	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000955	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Divina Designs	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000956	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jesus Sanchez	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000957	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Circle C Studio	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000958	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Logan D Shumway	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000959	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Erick A Romero Gonzalez	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000960	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Duncans Kustoms	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000961	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Miss Tings Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000962	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Spanish House Farm	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000963	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Travis R Dryer	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000964	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Randy S Wright	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000965	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Skojax Inc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000966	 3/16/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Brixton Staffing Group Inc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000967	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Lynnea A Peterson	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000968	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Armor Aguilar Siding	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000969	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ideal Janitorial Services Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000970	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Charles E Reed, SR	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000971	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ivan Spudic	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000972	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Christine A Darner	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000973	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Felix Gallardo	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000974	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Randy L Magdaleno	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000975	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Glyde C Elmore, SR	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000976	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Marta Zamora	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000977	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Rafael R Carrillo	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000978	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Tammy L Blockmon	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000979	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ledet K Brown, JR	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000980	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Christopher A Sutton	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000981	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jose Pereyra	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000982	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ronald D Thomas	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000983	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Shaneka S Spencer	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000984	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Sydney M Carter	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000985	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Kelle L Neal	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000986	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Nacole Jasper	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000987	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Atlacatl W Marin	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000988	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Punkys Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000989	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Theresa E Mercer	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000990	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Kc Central Properties Inc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000991	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Nzabonimpa Magari, et al	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000992	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Angel H Castellano	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000993	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Christopher J King, et al	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000994	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Randy S Wright	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000995	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Rasheen J Tirado	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000996	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ausencio Lara, et al	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000997	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Derian A Fernandez-Rios, et al	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000998	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Gladys D Diaz Valenzuela	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-000999	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Always Broke Custom Cycles	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001000	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Tyler R Marine	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001001	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Jose E Perez Ramos	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001002	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Punkys Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001003	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Deangelo Fantroy	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001004	 3/17/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Punkys Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001005	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Ivan A Tejeda	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001006	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. First Amendment Brew Haha Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001007	 3/18/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Dent &   Detail Clinic Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001008	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. First Amendment Brew Haha Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001009	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. First Amendment Brew Haha Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001010	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Leticia A Ramirez	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001011	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Sarah J Orozco	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001012	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Michael King	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001013	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Gregory Erb	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
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Session Date	 Session Time	 Case Number	 Case Title	 Hearing	 Judge
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001517	 Black Lark Apartments, LLC, dba Blacklark Apartments  vs. Naibeth Cardenas, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001993	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Anayiah Charles, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002084	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Rebecca Whiles, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000390	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lucas Ryan Owens	 Mediation Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001972	 3102 51ST KCK LLC as Agent for the Owner MITCH LITCHERMAN  vs. CARLOS LUKE, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001775	 Mark Stevenson  vs. Tiffany Pitchlyn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002009	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner POLARIS KS15 S LLC  vs. FRINA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001983	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner BLUE BISON CAPITAL HACIENDA K	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001220	 State of Kansas  vs.  Cesar Hernandez Acosta	 Disposition	 Michael A Russell
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-LM-005938	 Dan Huang, et al  vs. Lee Elaine Pierece, et al	 Aid in Execution	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002008	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Kris Bussone, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez

Wyandotte County District Court
Civil Settings List

THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE IS USED IN THE SCHEDULING 
OF MOTIONS AND CONTEMPTS

Hearing Officer  (Post-Trial) Child Support Motions & Contempts

Agency Motions & Contempts - A-He - Monday - 9:00 AM
Agency Motions & Contempts - Hf-Me - Monday - 1:30 PM
Agency Motions & Contempts - Mf-Z - Thursday - 9:00 AM
Private Attorney Motions & Contempts A-L - Tuesday - 9:00 AM
Private Attorney Motions & Contempts M-Z - Tuesday - 1:30 PM

When the motion is filed by an agency, the motion date will be scheduled using the 
defendant’s last name.

When the motion is filed by a private attorney, the motion date will be scheduled using 
the first letter of the attorney’s last name.

Motions & Contempts set in assigned Divisions

Divisions 11 & 12   First Monday of the Month at 1:30 PM
Division 13 - Special Set only
Division 3 - Second Friday of the Month at 9:00 AM
Division 6 -  Second Friday of the Month -   DM Cases at  9:00 AM
CV  Cases at 10:00 AM
Division 2 & 7 - Third  Friday of the Month at 9:30 AM
Division 1 - Fourth Friday of the Month at 9:30 AM

Paternity Docket

Division 10 - First & Third Wednesday at 9:00 AM
Motions & Contempts

WY-2026-ST-001014	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Brandon T Hernandez Sr	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001015	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Sofia Marrufo	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001016	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Eds Carpet And Recycling Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001017	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Eds Carpet And Recycling Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001018	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Raspados And Funnel Cakes Las Princesas	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001019	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. The Daiquiri Shop Kc Bistreaux Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-ST-001020	 3/19/2026	 No-Judge, Assigned	 Kansas Department Of Revenue vs. Cunningham Vending Llc	 PLE: Tax Warrant	 Revenue, Kansas Department of
WY-2026-DM-000487	 3/16/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Manuel De Jesus Apodaca Valdez vs. Marcela Gil	 AFF: Affidavit (Generic)	 Gregory, Jessica Anne
WY-2026-DM-000488	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Laura Duran de Lopez vs. Rafael Lopez	 Summons	 Duran de Lopez, Laura
WY-2026-DM-000489	 3/16/2026	 Mahoney, William	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Leanne T Richardson vs. Jake Richardson, Jr	 INF: Entry of Appearance	 Richardson, Leanne T
WY-2026-DM-000491	 3/16/2026	 Klapper, Bill L	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Jeannie Lee Santos vs. Angel Santos-Martinez	 INF: Entry of Appearance	 Court Trustee, Wyandotte County
WY-2026-DM-000493	 3/16/2026	 Mikesic, Courtney	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Shaneka Coulter vs. RODERICK L COULTER	 Summons	 Coulter, Shaneka
WY-2026-DM-000497	 3/17/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Suzanne Vasquez vs. Adrian Vasquez Lopez	 INF: Entry of Appearance	 Court Trustee, Wyandotte County
WY-2026-DM-000499	 3/17/2026	 Dupree, Timothy L	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Tito Guzman Salguero vs. Caroline Azucena Donis Arana	 INF: Entry of Appearance	 Guzman Salguero, Tito
WY-2026-DM-000503	 3/18/2026	 Cahill, Christina A	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. JARRELL D JONES, SR	 PLE: Registration of Foreign Judgment	 29th District, Maximus
WY-2026-DM-000509	 3/18/2026	 Cahill, Christina A	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. JESSICA D FLOYD-JOYNER	 Summons	 29th District, Maximus
WY-2026-DM-000510	 3/18/2026	 Cahill, Christina A	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. RAYMOND C HUGHES JR.	 Summons	 29th District, Maximus
WY-2026-DM-000511	 3/18/2026	 Cahill, Christina A	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. Shelby R Berberick	 Summons	 29th District, Maximus
WY-2026-DM-000512	 3/18/2026	 Mikesic, Courtney	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Electra Arzola vs. Ramon Arzola-Marquez	 CSOFIND: Domestic Class Ordered	 Leiker, Jeffrey Christopher
WY-2026-DM-000514	 3/19/2026	 Mikesic, Courtney	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Kristofor Harris vs. Laura Lee Harris	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Franden, Ashley Elisabethe
WY-2026-DM-000523	 3/19/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 Shelby Nicole Wicker vs. Aaronn Brandon Blohm	 INF: Request and Service Instruction Form	 Showalter, Amanda M
WY-2026-DM-000526	 3/18/2026	 Mahoney, William	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Sharon Hullaby vs. Dwayne Hullaby	 Case Transferred - Stats Opened	 Williams, Erica Rae
WY-2026-DM-000527	 3/19/2026	 Mahoney, William	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Andre Dooley vs. Yaneli Arana-Diarte	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Schell, Bridget Ann
WY-2026-PR-000093	 3/16/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of the Estate of George Bozich, Jr	 ORD: Letters	 Evans, Timothy J
WY-2026-PR-000094	 3/17/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of Jay William Flachs	 Hearing	 Leflar, Lewis Brandon
WY-2026-PR-000095	 3/17/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of the Estate of Pamela J. Thompson	 Hearing	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-PR-000096	 3/17/2026	 Klapper, Bill L	 In the Matter of the Estate of KATHY LOUISE LUCAS	 Judge Note	 Quinn, Rosie M
WY-2026-PR-000097	 3/18/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of Corey Knight	 ORD: Order (Generic)	 Collins, Lindsey Leanne
WY-2026-PR-000098	 3/18/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of the Estate of Penny Pender	 Determination of Descent	 Elliott, Amy Elizabeth
WY-2026-PR-000099	 3/19/2026	 Lynch, Kathleen M	 In the Matter of Joseph Ryan Williams	 AFF: Poverty	

PETITION FOR 
DECLARATION OF 

PATERNITY AND CUSTODY
RAMOS

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WY-
ANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Uziel Alejandro Gomez Ramos, the 

minor child, by his next friend, Alexia 
Yamileth Ramos Martinez

And
Case No 26DM540

Alexia Yamileth Ramos Martinez
Division 10
Petitioners

vs.
Uziel Edgardo Gomez Villeda

Respondent
NOTICE OF SUIT

You are notified that a Petition 
for Declaration of Paternity and 
Custody was filed in the District 
Court of Wyandotte County, Kansas, 
by Petitioner against Respondent, 
asking that the person filing the 
petition be granted a sole legal and 
physical custody of the minor child 
and Respondent be declared the 
biological father of said child.  You 
must file an answer to the Petition 
with the court and provide a copy to 
the Petitioner’s Attorney, Jessica A. 
Gregory, at 2544 W 47th Ave, Kansas 
City, Ks 66103, phone (913) 956-
7000, on or before 45 days after first 
publication of this Notice or Suit, or 
the court will enter judgment against 
you on that Petition.

/s/ Jessica A. Gregory
Jessica A. Gregory #24111 
Attorney for Petitioner
2544 W 47th Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103
(913) 956-7000 phone
(First published 3-26-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-9-26

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
BOATRIGHT ESTATE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WY-
ANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE SECTION
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE 

OF KEVIN BOATRIGHT, DECEASED
Case	 No. WY-2025-PR-321
(Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 59)

NOTICE OF HEARING
THE STATE OF KANSAS, TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that a 

Petition was filed in this Court on the 
20th day of March, 2026 by Wanda 
Boatright, praying for the determina-
tion of descent of the interest of the 
decedent in the following described 
property, to wit:

Lot 42, Block 4, Kirby’s Addition 
to Armourdale, part of Kansas City, 
Kansas, and all other property, real 
and personal, or interests therein, 
owned by said Kevin Boatright at 
the time of decedent’s death on 15th 
day of September, 2021. You are 
hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto, on or before the 
23rd day of April, 2026 at 9:00 a.m., 
of said day, in Kansas City, Kansas, 
at which time and place said cause 
will be heard. Should you fail therein, 
judgment and decree will be entered 
in due course.

Wanda Boatright, Petitioner
By: /s/: Caroline E. Kordes
Caroline E. Kordes, #29749
GILLMORE& WILSON, LLC
OLD MILL PLAZA
301 N. Main St., Ste 207
Newton, Kansas 67114
Ph: 316/283-1550
Fx: 316/283-3782
kordes@sizemorelaw.com
Attorneys for Petitioner
(First published 3-26-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-9-26
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LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000129	 State of Kansas  vs.  William Charles Johnson	 Probation - Violation	 Michael A Russell
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001996	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Floynisha Freeman, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002011	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Natasha Peoples, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000634	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Jesse J Smallwood	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002015	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner POLARIS KS15 S LLC  vs. AALIY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001968	 BROAD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC - STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES KS LLC  vs. Yacyah Lee, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002054	 Hundal Properties LLC  vs. Stephen Plumley, Jr, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001829	 T-I Victory Hills, LLC  vs. Patrick McClard, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001312	 State of Kansas  vs.  Simone Renee Tolbert	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001962	 N 58th St, LLC D/B/A Glen Oaks  vs. Geroni Sanford, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001992	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Bianca Hampton, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001830	 T-I Victory Hills, LLC  vs. Lesley Walker, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001971	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner BLUE BISON CAPITAL HACIENDA K	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 2020-LM-004361	 ANDERSON LAW LLC D/B/A ANDERSON &amp; ASSOCIATES vs. Larry Rains	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000676	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Jacob Rose	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002006	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Katrell Kennedy, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001901	 Michael Walker, et al  vs. Deborah Barsick	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001976	 BROAD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC - STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES KS LLC  vs. Christopher White, et a	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002014	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Ranando Russell, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008023	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Mark A Colombatto, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001998	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Darren Knox, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002129	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Cleveland Harris, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002003	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Joenell Childress, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002058	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Wendy Wright, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002013	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner POLARIS KS15 S LLC  vs. ANGEL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002004	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Jennifer Wilkinson, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002001	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Ieisha Donnell, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001995	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Esmeralda Bruzon, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002056	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Thomas Whitlow, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001994	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Clifton Milton, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002080	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Jonathan Clarke, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001967	 BROAD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC - STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES KS LLC  vs. Ebony Bagby, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001974	 BROAD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC - STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES KS LLC  vs. Dashana Freeman, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002055	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Shaun Miller, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001997	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Eboni Lane, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002002	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Kendall Bland, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002012	 Housing Authority of the City of Kansas City, Kansas  vs. Robert Foreman, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000900	 State of Kansas  vs.  Luis Fernando Samano	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 9:30 am	 2023-CR-000328	 State of Kansas vs. Alexa Castaneda-Arellano	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001533	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rachel Marie Bramlett	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001199	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jamarion Alexander	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-SL-000041	 In the Matter of the Hospital Lien of  The University of Kansas Hospital  and  Beverl	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000504	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gerardo Rocha-Antona	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000417	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rodeshia Lynn Hall	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-001365	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions LLC  vs. Lorena Johnson	 Motion	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000191	 State of Kansas  vs.  Moses Levon Morris, Jr	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 2017-CR-001096	 State of Kansas vs. Charles Michael Flynn	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000952	 State of Kansas  vs.  CARL EDWARD EDMUNDS	 Review Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000348	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tyler Mercel Thompson	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-001231	 State of Kansas  vs.  James Leroy Gaskins	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000515	 WILLIAM M. CARMODY, et al  vs. JEREMIAH K. ROGERS	 Bench Trial	 Courtney Mikesic
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 2012-LM-007797	 Providence Medical Center vs. Shenise S Boyd	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000112	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christopher Boris Wilson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Candice Alcaraz
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001322	 State of Kansas  vs.  Moses Levon Morris, Jr	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001321	 State of Kansas  vs.  Moses Levon Morris, Jr	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002290	 Milton Leodan Reyes Duarte vs. Evelin Carolina Alvarez Almendarez	 Final Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 2021-CR-000384	 State of Kansas vs. Brandun J Bassett	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 2022-CR-000291	 State of Kansas vs. Brandon Michael Mcasey	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000668	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jeremy Deon Brown	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000709	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tyler Mercel Thompson	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002245	 Yelizabel Chavarri Rondon vs. Ray Michell Rojas Marquez	 Final Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-003135	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Sabrina Masuo	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-LM-005200	 OVERLAND PARK SURGICAL SUITES LLC  vs. Brianna Myers	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-LM-002875	 NEBRASKA FURNITURE MART, INC.  vs. DAVID RUIZ, et al	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002246	 Yelizabel Chavarri Rondon vs. Wilson Contreras Ochoa	 Final Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000883	 State of Kansas  vs.  Alex Adair Andrew	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000025	 State of Kansas  vs.  Marty Lynn Poff	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000043	 In the Matter of  Tatyana Robinson	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001648	 MONROE GROUP, LTD. - STEELE SUNRISE, LLC  vs. Cazelle Cofield, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001826	 Uvilla KCK 108 LLC d/b/a University Villa Apartments  vs. Isaiah Dotson, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001890	 Integrity 1st Properties LLC as agent for Shawn McGowen  vs. Nicole Ward, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001853	 HJ Property Management, LLC  vs. Katrina Jackson, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001855	 BROAD MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC - STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES KS LLC  vs. Sarah Barto, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001515	 SHIELDS RENTALS, LLC,  vs. Ruben Enriquez, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-000736	 HomeRiver Group, LLC  vs. Jeff Cunningham, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001109	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jason Ira Guiot	 Sentencing	 Daniel Cahill
03/25/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001106	 State of Kansas  vs.  Mario Allando Depriest	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
03/25/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-CV-000416	 Janelta Henderson vs. Carmen Stiles, et al	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/25/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000846	 State of Kansas  vs.  Madison Cathy-Lynn Jett	 Status Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/25/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000005	 In the Matter of  Noemi E Vazquez- Ramirez	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001210	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lisa Victoria Walker-Yeager	 Status Conference	 Michael A Russell
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03/25/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000064	 In the Matter of  Lamontae Rishawn Durham	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000590	 State of Kansas  vs.  Theoplis Lee Ellis	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000024	 In the Matter of  Josue Molina	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2023-CR-000740	 State of Kansas  vs.  Anthony Tyler Andring	 Evidentiary	 Daniel Cahill
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000162	 State of Kansas  vs.  Anthony Tyler Andring	 Status Conference	 Daniel Cahill
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2024-DM-002810	 Maria Sanchez Ambriz vs. Kevin Funes Funez	 Review Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000087	 In the Matter of  Ira Anderson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000035	 In the Matter of  Ira Anderson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-001316	 Andraia Lasha Union vs. Juan Miguel Ponce, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000242	 In the Matter of  Deshawn Lanard Ash	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000252	 In the Matter of  Kimberly Ortiz Castro	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-003012	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jessie Starks	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-003409	 INJURY TREATMENT CENTERS OF KANSAS CITY  vs. FIRST CHICAGO INSURANCE COMPANY	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-002073	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Debbie Sue Reed vs. Douglas James Edward Reed	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-004992	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Tatiana M Schaffer	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-003414	 ACUTE SPINAL REHAB, PA dba AUTO ACCIDENT URGENT CARE  vs. FIRST CHICAGO INSURANCE COM	Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-006632	 The University Of Kansas Health System  vs. Merle Gene Goldston	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-005710	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Albert Brown	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000198	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jershawn Lavor Phoenix	 Motion	 Daniel Cahill
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000143	 State of Kansas  vs.  Choty Angken	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Candice Alcaraz
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000262	 In the Matter of  Walter Manuel Perez-Mendez	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000252	 In the Matter of  Kimberly Ortiz Castro	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-009096	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Michelle Williams	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-009097	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. SHERMAINE NEVELS	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-007669	 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.  vs. JOHN C CASEY	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/25/2026	 1:30 pm	 2022-CR-000249	 State of Kansas vs. Marques Djuan Hearron	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
03/25/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000050	 In the Matter of  Draven Kane	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000263	 In the Matter of  Alexis Lionel Lima Hernandez	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-DM-000471	 Helen Hong Gum vs. Robert C. Gum	 PFA/PFS Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/25/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000016	 In the Matter of  Jesus Alberto Morales	 Diversion	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000014	 In the Matter of  Kamarion Rikey Hayes	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/25/2026	 3:30 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000703	 State of Kansas  vs.  Carlos Delao, Jr	 Plea Hearing	 Delia M York
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-002329	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Gerardo Ramirez, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2015-DM-000657	 Elizabeth M Martinez, Petitioner vs. Antonio Gonzalez Martinez, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-DM-000567	 Gerardo Romero Garcia, Petitioner vs. Karen Lizeth Jimenez Lopez, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000087	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jonathan W. Richardson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001590	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dariss K Lomax	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-JV-000091	 In the Matter of  Shannon Lee Chaney, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-JV-000092	 In the Matter of  Ezekiel Chaney	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000515	 WILLIAM M. CARMODY, et al  vs. JEREMIAH K. ROGERS	 Bench Trial	 Courtney Mikesic
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001587	 State of Kansas  vs.  Andrew Joseph Owens	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001591	 State of Kansas  vs.  Amber Rose Schroder	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2013-DM-001520	 Dayana Nicole Urbina, Petitioner vs. Yimy Noel Urbina, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001333	 State of Kansas  vs.  Quentin Lucas Gillespie	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-000842	 Mercedes Nayely Aguilera Chavez vs. Diego Ismael Sanchez Sanchez	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000049	 State of Kansas  vs.  Andrew Joseph Owens	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000127	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jennifer Renee Wilkinson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000881	 State of Kansas  vs.  Andrew Joseph Owens	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2009-DM-001695	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Rusty L Ruth, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-DM-001761	 Keren Tzvia Provost, Petitioner vs. Robert Patrick Provost, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000514	 State of Kansas  vs.  Britney Larae Heather	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-DM-000005	 LaAndrea Thomas, Petitioner vs. David Thomas, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2013-DM-002122	 Silvestre Hilda Miranda Zepeda, et al., Petitioner vs. Gustavo Sagastume, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001285	 State of Kansas  vs.  Brittany Larae Heather	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2020-DM-000519	 Riley Wasinger, Petitioner vs. Ashley Doyle, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000116	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ricky L. Dawn, Jr	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2009-DM-000633	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams Jr, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001436	 State of Kansas  vs.  Wesley Kane Peters	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-001536	 State of Kansas ex rel, et al., Petitioner vs. Shane R Luttrell, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-002347	 Melinda Turnbull, Petitioner vs. Anthony Turnbull, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-DM-002269	 Edith Margarita Ramirez Diaz, Petitioner vs. Ignacio Alejandro Villeda Guardado, Resp	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-002453	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. ANTHONY TURNBULL, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-001139	 Neron Withers, Petitioner vs. Mika Reeves, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2010-DM-000711	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Jorge Vasquez, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-001968	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. Raeford Mumphrey, Jr	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000930	 State of Kansas  vs.  Wilbert Ronald Etier, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2008-DM-000057	 Denise Nazelrod, Petitioner vs. Roy R Nazelrod, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2007-DM-003094	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams Jr, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2008-DM-001556	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Jason T Villegas, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-002736	 Mirka Hernandez, Petitioner vs. Jorge Murgia, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-001914	 Kaivan A Samimi Jr, Petitioner vs. Courtney J Samimi, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2011-DM-001944	 Child Support Enforcement Division, et al., Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams Jr, Res	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-000183	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel. vs. Raeford Mumphrey, Jr	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-DM-000960	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams Jr, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-DM-000577	 Luis Rodriguez Etie, Petitioner vs. Nancy Rodriguez Lechuga, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2012-DM-001547	 Ralph A Sanchez, Petitioner vs. Amanda Garcia, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-DM-000072	 Brittiany Maddox, Petitioner vs. Tarence Maddox, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-002265	 Stephanie Lopez Garza, Petitioner vs. Christian Valenzuela Munoz, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2013-DM-001902	 Amanda Shanks, et al., Petitioner vs. Jose Garcia, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2020-DM-001694	 Kylie Rose Delp, Petitioner vs. Jesus Arnulfo Valles Rutiaga, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2001-DM-000634	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Wilford Williams, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
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03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2001-DM-003054	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2009-DM-001271	 Doreese L Simpson, Petitioner vs. Wilford W Williams Jr, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-000752	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, et al., Petitioner vs. Alexis Valles, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 2011-DM-000297	 Shannon M Williams, Petitioner vs. Michael D Seybert, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-000538	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Lluvia Amado-Amado vs. Emanuel Mercado Gonzalez	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000197	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. ALBERTO PADILLA	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000126	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. JALEN C REGINA	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000125	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. FRANCISCO ORTEGA LARES	 Hearing	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-000997	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. DAVID L. LOCKETT	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000354	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rheadis Osby Maxwell-Bey	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002574	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. CARMELITO J PRYOR	 Hearing	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-002682	 STATE OF KANSAS, EX REL., vs. Kailyn N Lately	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000139	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. DAYLON M WILLIAMS	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002438	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. GERARDO MORAN-CRUZ	 Hearing	 Christina A Cahill
03/26/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-PR-000071	 In the Matter of Shirene Ann Moore	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 2021-CR-000313	 State of Kansas vs. Johnathan Michael Owens	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 2021-CR-000264	 State of Kansas vs. Johnathan Michael Owens	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001638	 State of Kansas  vs.  David Arturo Alejandre-Gamboa	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000713	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ja’shona Clark	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001042	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bersain Perez	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000076	 State of Kansas  vs.  Brian Kyle Sanders	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001184	 State of Kansas  vs.  Malesha Trapp	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000134	 State of Kansas  vs.  David Spencer Lane	 Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001660	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kelvin Lewis	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-PR-000007	 In the Matter of Jane Kruse	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001648	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tavaras De’angelo Scott	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 2021-CR-001449	 State of Kansas vs. Win Htot	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000086	 State of Kansas  vs.  Javontae’ Divil-Rekiya Sloan	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000376	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kalvin Levelle Lewis	 Sentencing - Status	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-MV-000162	 Ascentium Capital, LLC  vs. A&amp;A Gas and Snacks, LLC, et al	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/26/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001245	 State of Kansas  vs.  Taylor Joanna Townes	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/26/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000950	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ahmed Sabtow	 Plea Hearing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/26/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000385	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christopher Alan Smith	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-002218	 Marcus Cawthon vs. Dana Moses	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/26/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-DM-001686	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Ariana Yoshira Martinez Garcia vs. Emmanuel Valenzue	 Motion (Pro Se)	 William Mahoney
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001434	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Vincent George	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001004	 State of Kansas  vs.  Quinton D Allen	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001692	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Vincent George	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000369	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Vincent George	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000926	 State of Kansas  vs.  David Brent Grigsby	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001565	 State of Kansas  vs.  KeiSean Brandon Davis	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000153	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ira Edwin Weddington	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001130	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jessica Potts	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000001	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Keith Raw	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2024-DM-001880	 Cathleen O’Connor vs. Joseph W. O’Connor	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000113	 State of Kansas  vs.  KeiSean Brandon Davis	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-001520	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kei’Sean Brandon Davis	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-PR-000054	 In the Matter of the Estate of ALLEN HENRY JACKSON, Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/26/2026	 2:45 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000974	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Jackson, IV	 Motion	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/26/2026	 2:45 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001522	 State of Kansas  vs.  Oscar Ortega-Rodriguez	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/26/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-001371	 State of Kansas  vs.  Victor Manuel Cano Rodriguez	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/26/2026	 3:30 pm	 WY-2026-CV-000011	 Symone Horn  vs. Victor Ortega	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001774	 State of Kansas  vs.  Sheylon M Davis	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000704	 State of Kansas  vs.  Carlos Manuel Guardado-Barahona	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000032	 State of Kansas  vs.  Damion Lee Jones	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003417	 State of Kansas  vs.  FERGUSON ANTHONY RAY THOMAS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000361	 State of Kansas  vs.  Yanelly Zavala	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-TR-001997	 State of Kansas vs. Sheila Jean Harvey	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000080	 State of Kansas  vs.  HUGO SILGADO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000443	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ignacio Flores	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2015-TR-005964	 State of Kansas vs. Jennifer Salazar	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-002601	 State of Kansas  vs.  DEREK STEVEN GREEN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003058	 State of Kansas  vs.  JOHN LAMONT BUCKNER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004305	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keith G Hollins	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003617	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHANTRESE DANIELLE JOHNSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000455	 State of Kansas  vs.  Brendan M Hullaby	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004440	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jesus Abelardo Nanez Maldonado	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003620	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALAN ARMENTA CASTILLO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003563	 State of Kansas  vs.  CANO JANETH MARTINEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000555	 State of Kansas  vs.  Efrain Cente Reyes	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000457	 State of Kansas  vs.  Oswaldo Cruz Olivas	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-000438	 State of Kansas  vs.  JENIFER ANN BUTLER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003245	 State of Kansas  vs.  JEFFREY ALLEN CUNNINGHAM	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000203	 State of Kansas  vs.  DAVEON LASHAUN WHITE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-003916	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jennifer Ann Butler	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-PR-000543	 In the Matter of Tatiana Renee Coleman	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000971	 Carol Rae Foulds, MD  vs. Eric C. Lai, MD, et al	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004415	 State of Kansas  vs.  LUCHIA ALI ADDI	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003830	 State of Kansas  vs.  MITCHELL CALVIN MC HENRY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000117	 State of Kansas  vs.  ERNEST KENT HUNTER, II	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000090	 State of Kansas  vs.  BRAYLIN ANDREW TAYLOR	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-PR-000544	 In the Matter of Leonard Randolph Coleman I.	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000579	 State of Kansas  vs.  DAVID MICHAEL MUNSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000582	 State of Kansas  vs.  RYAN MICHAEL BLY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000085	 In the Matter of the Municipal Appeal of  Maximilian Raymond Mendoza	 Appeal - Municipal	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000587	 State of Kansas  vs.  JORDAN CHARLES MITCHELL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000578	 State of Kansas  vs.  MAZUCA ERNESTO RIVERA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000583	 State of Kansas  vs.  TANKSLEY MANDIE LYNN MARIA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-CV-000700	 US Bank National Association vs. Shirley A Hansen Fabac (Deceased), et al.	 Motion (Pro Se)	 William Mahoney
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000660	 State of Kansas  vs.  Heidi Lee Hernandez-Reyes	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001326	 State of Kansas  vs.  Harley Ray Gunn	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003519	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANDREW JUSTICE GRASS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000580	 State of Kansas  vs.  JUSTIN LEE ZIMMERMAN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000610	 State of Kansas  vs.  TASHAONA SHANIECE TOWNSEND	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000661	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ralph O Saint Fluer	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-000073	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Alan Carmona vs. Milagro Rodriguez	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000585	 State of Kansas  vs.  Eboni Marquerite Washington	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000624	 State of Kansas  vs.  AUBREI RENEE HARRIS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000174	 State of Kansas  vs.  SOFIA GALA LARA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003958	 State of Kansas  vs.  STEVEN PEREZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000004	 State of Kansas  vs.  Santana R Taylor	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000006	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tre A Green	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000589	 State of Kansas  vs.  TERRYON LEE WILSON, Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000627	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALEXANDRA KOSTENKO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003381	 State of Kansas  vs.  Heriberto Castro	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001356	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keaira Lashaun Thompson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000593	 State of Kansas  vs.  Laketa Rene Gause	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-TR-001453	 State of Kansas vs. John Lamont Buckner Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000601	 State of Kansas  vs.  STEPHANIE NICHOLE PARK	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000592	 State of Kansas  vs.  GREGORY RAY MORROW	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000633	 State of Kansas  vs.  DANA MARIE BROWN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004248	 State of Kansas  vs.  LOGAN MICHAEL SIMS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003892	 State of Kansas  vs.  MARCUS LEW CALDWELL-CANADY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000618	 State of Kansas  vs.  JORGE ANTONIO MARTINEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000556	 State of Kansas  vs.  Sui Aung Lian	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000603	 State of Kansas  vs.  CARLOS NOAH NAJERA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000608	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALEXIS NICOLE HERNANDEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000652	 State of Kansas  vs.  JUAN CARRERA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000188	 State of Kansas  vs.  TYMAHD K WASHINGTON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000584	 State of Kansas  vs.  GIOVANNY ADRIAN SUAREZ-PEREZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000623	 State of Kansas  vs.  Qudesia Osjinee Brown	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000638	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHAMONA MIKOLE HERVEY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000614	 State of Kansas  vs.  UBLESTER GONZALEZ, Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004180	 State of Kansas  vs.  SAMUEL ERNESTO SANCHEZ-LOPEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000002	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gary Thomas Adams	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000662	 State of Kansas  vs.  Niyonshuti Byiringiro	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000631	 State of Kansas  vs.  ROCIO DE LA AURORA VAZQUEZ ONTIVEROS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000642	 State of Kansas  vs.  ACSEL DANILO HUINAC GARCIA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000617	 State of Kansas  vs.  NOEMY GUADALUPE CASTRO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000003	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nancy K Hammond	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000594	 State of Kansas  vs.  TOMER LEE SHAPIRA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000657	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALISSA RENE HARDIN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000645	 State of Kansas  vs.  JORGE SORIANO LOPEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000620	 State of Kansas  vs.  EMILY KAY HOEVEN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000668	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rokson Bossy	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000590	 State of Kansas  vs.  DEMITRI ALEXANDER LEWIS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000597	 State of Kansas  vs.  OMAR TAPIA MORENO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000671	 State of Kansas  vs.  Leslie G Harris	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000194	 State of Kansas  vs.  KEVIN YAEL MELENDEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000648	 State of Kansas  vs.  AMANNA CHIDI NNAEMEKA NWOKE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000630	 State of Kansas  vs.  MORALES DELGADO SHEILA MARIA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000675	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHARONICA D NICHOLSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000598	 State of Kansas  vs.  TREAVOR L TWOHIG	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000600	 State of Kansas  vs.  MARISELA CARRETE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000199	 State of Kansas  vs.  RICKEY K,L GRIFFIN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000649	 State of Kansas  vs.  JOJUAN ANTONIO FREEMAN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000639	 State of Kansas  vs.  CHRISTIAN MONET O’LEARY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000682	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nicoyia Lache Madden	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000586	 State of Kansas  vs.  ISRAEL ADOLFO VASQUEZ PEREZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000599	 State of Kansas  vs.  HANNAH CAMILLE LEWIS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000604	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALLIYAH JOSEPHINE LINARES RIVAS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004006	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dominique M Yancy	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000653	 State of Kansas  vs.  JOEL MWAMBA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000646	 State of Kansas  vs.  TIMOTHY PATTERSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000684	 State of Kansas  vs.  JULIAN HERNANDEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000588	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALKIBA YVETTE COOK	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000606	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANGEL TUPAS-AGUILAR	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000609	 State of Kansas  vs.  JUANITA RENEE DODDS-MORTON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2020-DM-000288	 Elsa A Reyes, Petitioner vs. Guillermo Salgado, Respondent	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000666	 State of Kansas  vs.  ERIC DONNELL PARRISH JR	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000650	 State of Kansas  vs.  TORRES LOPEZ CHRIS ADRIAN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000689	 State of Kansas  vs.  LAKISHA MARIE PAINTER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000607	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHANELL REAUNA WHITE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000616	 State of Kansas  vs.  AMY MARIE STIMAC	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000680	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANALYSSA MARIA JURADO MUNOZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000654	 State of Kansas  vs.  RODNEY LEE MC DANIEL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000595	 State of Kansas  vs.  BRIANNA N BRAUN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000625	 State of Kansas  vs.  ALLAN ERNESTO ENAMORADO-PEREZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000619	 State of Kansas  vs.  DIANA VITS PETERS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000681	 State of Kansas  vs.  MAX GRACEN TWOGOOD	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000655	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ryan Joseph Blackwell	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000602	 State of Kansas  vs.  Samuel Jesse Ramirez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000644	 State of Kansas  vs.  LARRY ALEXIS GARCIA SIGUENZA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000628	 State of Kansas  vs.  MATUTE MENDEZ CHRISTIAN ALBERTO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-001040	 WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB  vs. DOMINIC MORAN, et al	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000683	 State of Kansas  vs.  LAMAR LEE JONES	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000839	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANDRE MCKINNEY	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000770	 U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee, as successor-ininterest to	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000611	 State of Kansas  vs.  LUIS MARIO RUIZ HERRIQUEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000658	 State of Kansas  vs.  MATTHEW ROBERT PUAL JIMENEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000640	 State of Kansas  vs.  NIEKO MARIE GARDENER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2018-TR-005973	 State of Kansas vs. Shambraya Alexis Parks	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000581	 State of Kansas  vs.  MIGUELA RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000688	 State of Kansas  vs.  MAIKOL ESTIP SULBARAN MENDEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000674	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Christopher Hager	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000612	 State of Kansas  vs.  MUNOZ CASTILLO ROBERTH L	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000670	 State of Kansas  vs.  JOHN CHARLES KENNYHERTZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000641	 State of Kansas  vs.  ERICK URIBE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-TR-003744	 State of Kansas vs. Marc K Kindred Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000005	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin W Tudor	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000615	 State of Kansas  vs.  MICHAEL PATRICK KENNEDY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000647	 State of Kansas  vs.  CARLOS EDUARDO MARICHE LOAEZA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000014	 State of Kansas  vs.  William A Tapias	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000591	 State of Kansas  vs.  CARLOS HUMBERTO GUEVARA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-002496	 State of Kansas  vs.  Deawnta Darnell Staley	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000629	 State of Kansas  vs.  CARRIE J AMMANN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000664	 State of Kansas  vs.  BRITTANI NICHOLE HANSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-000525	 State of Kansas  vs.  CHRISTOPHER LEE ESTES	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000596	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHAKUR AMARU CAMPBELL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-JV-000259	 In the Matter of  Chris’l Damon Farr	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000634	 State of Kansas  vs.  GERALD RAY COOPER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000676	 State of Kansas  vs.  NICOL J GUZMAN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004339	 State of Kansas  vs.  EDGAR ALONSO VARGAS HERNANDEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000605	 State of Kansas  vs.  TYSON LOPEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000412	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Sally Miskec vs. Larry W Miskec	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000636	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ryan Edward Taylor	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2020-TR-001679	 State of Kansas vs. Dezarae Shari Jackson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000678	 State of Kansas  vs.  REGINALD DWAYNE MAYS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-001443	 State of Kansas  vs.  Oswaldo Espericueta	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000613	 State of Kansas  vs.  TANYA ROSA GOMEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000651	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANABEL DANGANAN KING	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2018-TR-006193	 State of Kansas vs. Zachary Leay Adam Banzet	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000017	 State of Kansas  vs.  Johnie L Hervey	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000626	 State of Kansas  vs.  MELISSA MARIE STAPLETON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000015	 State of Kansas  vs.  Alejandro Ayala	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001891	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christopher Deshawn Watson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000632	 State of Kansas  vs.  LUIS ALFREDO ZUNIGA ANTUNEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000897	 State of Kansas  vs.  AMANDA LYNN RICH	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003026	 State of Kansas  vs.  SEAN MICHAEL SMITHEY	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000898	 State of Kansas  vs.  MAKAYLA JANAE FENNIX	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000669	 State of Kansas  vs.  JAVIER PORRAZ, 3rd	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001567	 State of Kansas  vs.  James Anthony Fleig	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-JV-000145	 In the Matter of  Chris’l Damon Farr	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001023	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dameshia Shyanne Marie Harlin	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000637	 State of Kansas  vs.  STORMY RAE DUNN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004294	 State of Kansas  vs.  AHADI D MWENDA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-TR-002591	 State of Kansas vs. Marc Kindred	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000673	 State of Kansas  vs.  MIKEL DEONTA NEIL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-003472	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANDRE MAURICE MCINTOSH	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-002804	 State of Kansas  vs.  MARC KEVIN KINDRED	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000053	 In the Matter of  Marquez Manuel McGee	 Status Conference	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000060	 State of Kansas  vs.  Justin Taylor Nicholson	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000679	 State of Kansas  vs.  SUZANA ANYAMWA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2018-TR-000866	 State of Kansas vs. Zachary Leay Dean Banzet	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000667	 State of Kansas  vs.  MIKIEL JARMON BROWN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-000222	 State of Kansas  vs.  MICHELLE H HARRIS	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000686	 State of Kansas  vs.  Alicia Ann Hupp	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003043	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANDRE’ MAURICE MCINTOSH	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000672	 State of Kansas  vs.  WILLIAM DEPRIEST	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000899	 State of Kansas  vs.  HEBER JAVIER MEJIA GONZALEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000690	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ramiro Vargas	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000677	 State of Kansas  vs.  DC CHANIEL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2023-TR-000276	 State of Kansas vs. Deborah L Vaughn	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-004280	 State of Kansas  vs.  Derenique Iyrionne Green	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000086	 State of Kansas  vs.  Neko Alexander Young	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-TR-003755	 State of Kansas vs. Intosh Andre Maurice Mc	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000691	 State of Kansas  vs.  HAYDEN WESLEY MORASCH	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-002153	 State of Kansas  vs.  Galilea V Lopez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000896	 State of Kansas  vs.  ADIS CAJIC	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CV-000021	 John Legler vs. The University of Kansas, et al	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-FG-000016	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dameon D Nelson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000965	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nathan C Campbell, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000608	 State of Kansas  vs.  Victor Madrigal	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001339	 State of Kansas  vs.  Eranne Stone-Wright	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001316	 State of Kansas  vs.  Misael Monte Garcia	 Arraignment	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-DM-002799	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Jacquelyn Overfield vs. Stephen Douglas Overfield	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001419	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nicholaus Allen Young	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000142	 State of Kansas  vs.  Pierce Kamren Siebenmorgen	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-JV-000267	 In the Matter of  Aden Lee Squire	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000851	 State of Kansas  vs.  Amy Sue Quinlan	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001362	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Walker	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001448	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nicholaus Allen Young	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000391	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ronald Lasley	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000768	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jamahal Dawayne Fountain	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-000381	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Paula Jones-Henderson vs. Alonzo Henderson	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-000589	 State of Kansas  vs.  Barry Wayne Harrison, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-000203	 State of Kansas  vs.  July Soe	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001409	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jaron Earl Pearson	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001573	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jaron Earl Pearson	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000994	 State of Kansas  vs.  Allison J Markham	 Pretrial Conference	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000578	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gael Mercado-Mena	 Pretrial Conference	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004200	 State of Kansas  vs.  SERGIO ARTURO LOPEZ RINCON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004097	 State of Kansas  vs.  NOAH A HANCE-JOHNSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004438	 State of Kansas  vs.  Juan Gomez Zepeda	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003686	 State of Kansas  vs.  DARWIN A RAMIREZ ESPINOZA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001349	 Igor Omelchenko vs. Kaytlin Hassle	 Review Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000478	 State of Kansas  vs.  Anthony J Donley	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001834	 STATE OF KANSAS, EX REL., vs. IGOR O OMELCHENKO	 Review Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000163	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ashley Nicole Yager	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-001460	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Vicente Rangel Alba vs. Jessica Magana	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002766	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Tanika Caldwell vs. Michael Javon Caldwell	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001145	 State of Kansas  vs.  James Fredrick Busch, Jr	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004021	 State of Kansas  vs.  ESTELLA VERONICA HERRERA-MOLINA	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 2011-CR-000619	 State of Kansas vs. Bobbie Jo Starkey	 Probation - Violation	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 2019-CV-000647	 Celester McKinney vs. State of Kansas (60-1507)	 Status Conference	 No Judge Assigned
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 2017-DM-002392	 Jaleen Tavon Miller, Petitioner vs. Avyonna Yolanda Dowdy, Respondent	 Status Conference	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 10:00 am	 2015-DM-000911	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Ulysses S Wright IV, Respondent	 Status Conference	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 2012-DM-001894	 Richard V Jones Jr, Petitioner vs. Eliza Ocanas, et al., Respondent	 Status Conference	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001029	 State of Kansas  vs.  Xavier Nathaniel Arthur	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000395	 State of Kansas  vs.  Martin Sigala	 Sentencing	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CV-000799	 LATISHA TYLER  vs. EDWARD MEJIA SANTOS, et al	 Status Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000032	 In the Matter of  KEVIN D’ANGELO CADENA	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000033	 In the Matter of  Kevin Cadena	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001405	 State of Kansas  vs.  Deandre James Maywilliams	 Plea Hearing	 Daniel Cahill
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000210	 State of Kansas  vs.  Mortez Dsean Phillips	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/27/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001271	 State of Kansas  vs.  Khadijah Bint Haneef	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-001353	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ginger Leigh Alexander	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003044	 State of Kansas  vs.  BRUCE WILLIAM GONZALES, 3rd	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-001385	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ginger Leigh Alexander	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2014-TR-000359	 State of Kansas vs. Armando Fernandez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2022-TR-003450	 State of Kansas vs. Armando Fernandez-Ramirez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2020-TR-000444	 State of Kansas vs. Armando Fernandez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003609	 State of Kansas  vs.  NATHAN RYAN GUTHRIE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001242	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bernard Thompson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2020-DM-000979	 Crystal Renee Kelley, Petitioner vs. Travis Sherman Kelley, Respondent	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004160	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANN MARIE THOMPSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2022-TR-002166	 State of Kansas vs. Jamie Lyn Webb	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-002119	 State of Kansas  vs.  Stephen Duane Elijah	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004404	 State of Kansas  vs.  JASEL MENDIAZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001371	 State of Kansas  vs.  Joshua Aaron Dee Hoover	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004061	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert A Glenn	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-CV-000723	 Deanne Morey  vs. Kaw River Operator LLC, et al	 Status Conference	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-000459	 State of Kansas  vs.  JUSTIN SPORT	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001105	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jerry Gene Freday	 Sentencing	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2022-TR-000362	 State of Kansas vs. Shavonne V Alexander	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2019-TR-000922	 State of Kansas vs. Essence Lateece Hinderson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-003900	 State of Kansas  vs.  JESUS ALFREDO GUZMAN	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-004081	 State of Kansas  vs.  JASPER TYLER FARR	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-300118	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jeffrey W Platt, Jr	 Plea Hearing	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2019-TR-003881	 State of Kansas vs. Delisa Ann Young	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2021-CR-001031	 State of Kansas vs. Darnell Dominique Walker	 Sentencing	 Daniel Cahill
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000571	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lucas Ryan Owens	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-003832	 State of Kansas  vs.  BRAYAN FRANCISCO GASPAR-CRUZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-003755	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANDREA MICHELLE MELARA TORRES	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2021-TR-003471	 State of Kansas vs. David Wayne Harris	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-TR-000003	 State of Kansas  vs.  MANCHA RAMIREZ-FEDERICO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000471	 George Pacheco, III  vs. Olalekan Ogunmeno, et al	 Case Management Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-002805	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHANE SCOTT HILL	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000031	 In the Matter of  Damon Jonathon Williams	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-002642	 State of Kansas  vs.  CHARLES MATHEW BOBBETT	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004127	 State of Kansas  vs.  ARMANDO ARREDONDO	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000740	 State of Kansas  vs.  Eric Ahmad Taylor, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000390	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lucas Ryan Owens	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-004291	 State of Kansas  vs.  Juan Mendez	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-001396	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lucas Ryan Owens	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2019-TR-000759	 State of Kansas vs. Michael Deandre Piper	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2020-TR-001178	 State of Kansas vs. Marcus Lew Caldwell Canady	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-TR-003732	 State of Kansas  vs.  TANIA DIONNE BRONSON	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2023-TR-000723	 State of Kansas vs. Tania Bronson	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001409	 State of Kansas  vs.  Perdexter Eugene Washington	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2018-TR-005386	 State of Kansas vs. Eric V White	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000756	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dwayne Curtis Smith	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 2022-TR-000256	 State of Kansas vs. Dirk Anthony Washington	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001268	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gerald Eugene Williams	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001382	 State of Kansas  vs.  Darren DeWayne Lewis, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000679	 State of Kansas  vs.  Hilario Caballero	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-TR-000306	 State of Kansas  vs.  Traevon Lashawn Chapman	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-TR-001595	 State of Kansas  vs.  ANTHONY VENIN VARGAS JUANEZ	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001060	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jeremy Alvarez	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000777	 State of Kansas  vs.  Perdexter Eugene Washington	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000918	 Jaziel Limon  vs. Kansas Department of Revenue, et al	 Status Conference	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001394	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kyle J Zea	 Sentencing - Status	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000082	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kyle James Zea	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-JV-000125	 In the Matter of  Josiah Jaunelle Moore	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-002655	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Taylor Mae Wheeler vs. Kayla Wheeler	 Final Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 2021-CR-000557	 State of Kansas vs. Brendan Jaeh Noriega	 Status Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000040	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jasmine Keysha Alexander	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 2022-CR-001152	 State of Kansas vs. Maika Masaichy	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2023-CR-300160	 State of Kansas  vs.  Richard Adrian Sanchez	 Probation - Violation	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 12:00 pm	 WY-2023-DM-300266	 D’Amonte Stewart vs. Stephanie Michael	 Bench Trial	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000979	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jimi Lee St Clair	 Motion	 Daniel Cahill
03/27/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000646	 State of Kansas  vs.  Matthew Crews Proctor	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001696	 State of Kansas  vs.  Matthew Crews Proctor	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 1:00 pm	 2021-TR-003702	 State of Kansas vs. Alonzo Henderson Jr	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 2020-TR-002911	 State of Kansas vs. Ignacio Alvarez-Cuevas	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-003506	 State of Kansas  vs.  Richard Dean Linden	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-TR-000145	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jose Valente Arambula	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-001984	 State of Kansas  vs.  Heriberto Castro	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 2019-TR-001038	 State of Kansas vs. Taraja Mitchell	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 2018-CR-000007	 State of Kansas vs. Jeremy Lee Comstock	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-003421	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ericcson Remberto Villalta	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-TR-000148	 State of Kansas  vs.  IAN PATRICK DEMINT	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-000676	 State of Kansas  vs.  SHERRON EUGENE PAYNE	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-TR-000147	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dani Lenin Chavez-Ortiz	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-003551	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jewell Angelina Auxter	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 2023-TR-000201	 State of Kansas vs. Jason Curtis Chadwick	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-003527	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ava Victoria McDaniel	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-003475	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rodolfo Portillo	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001463	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Juan Carlos Vasquez vs. Liliana Vasquez	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-001132	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Sobanek	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000640	 State of Kansas  vs.  Roderick Berdette Morgan-Sanders	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Candice Alcaraz
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001790	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Kenneth Shaffer vs. Brandi Shaffer	 Review Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2023-TR-002909	 State of Kansas  vs.  Wayne Preston Taylor	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-TR-000081	 State of Kansas  vs.  Juan Abraham Lugo	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-TR-000854	 State of Kansas  vs.  Elizabeth Arina Winans	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-TR-000544	 State of Kansas  vs.  VINCENT DARNELL TURNER	 Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/27/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2023-CR-000523	 State of Kansas  vs.  Omar Diosdado	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/27/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001496	 State of Kansas  vs.  Warren Allen Hobby, Jr	 Sentencing	 Jennifer Myers
03/27/2026	 2:00 pm	 2021-CV-000051	 Christine Nolte, et al. vs. University of Kansas Hospital Authority, et al.	 Pretrial Conference	 Courtney Mikesic
03/27/2026	 2:00 pm	 2021-DM-000001	 R-Reonnia James, Petitioner vs. Russell Robinson, Respondent	 Motion	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001307	 In the Matter of the Marriage of DYLAN C. PASSINESE vs. JESSICA A. PASSINESE	 Status Conference	 Timothy L Dupree
03/27/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-CV-001114	 Rickayla Monique Williams  vs. State Avenue Dental Office, et al	 Case Management Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000539	 In the Matter of Jayda Hanna	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-PR-000002	 In the Matter of Alex Fernando Alvarado Guzman	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2021-PR-000547	 In the Matter of Aarin L. J. Boyd	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2019-PR-000057	 In the Matter of Taylor Milton Smith	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-PR-000054	 In the Matter of Alfreda Brown-Pearl	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2010-PR-000029	 In the Matter of Isaac J Gilbert	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000065	 In the Matter of Luther Wayne Morse, III	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2023-PR-000091	 In the Matter of Kaliah Mary-Katherine Lawyer	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2008-PR-000035	 In the Matter of Tristan Donald Kiser	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000106	 In the Matter of Athena Gonzalez	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2011-PR-000035	 In the Matter of Elizabeth Dragush	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000059	 In the Matter of Ein Flynn	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000538	 In the Matter of Brandi Hanna	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
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03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2021-PR-000002	 In the Matter of Kennedy Elias Soriano Rosales	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2021-PR-000546	 In the Matter of AARIONNA MARIE BOYD	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2021-PR-000499	 In the Matter of Elizabeth A Zugg	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000066	 In the Matter of Arley Thomas Morse	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2023-PR-300084	 In the Matter of Se’Vyn Sayori Gonzalez	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000068	 In the Matter of Chris J Korona	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2022-PR-000463	 In the Matter of Kyaw Ath Arr	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2024-PR-000556	 In the Matter of Junior Noel Nataren Nataren	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2000-PR-000428	 In the Matter of Kathaleen Dangerfield	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2019-PR-000394	 In the Matter of Jamey Story	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2023-PR-300015	 In the Matter of John J Gillett	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/27/2026	 3:00 pm	 2000-PR-000427	 In the Matter of Jayden Dangerfield	 Annual Accounting/Annual Report	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006969	 Neosho County Community College  vs. JAYION BRADLEY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006678	 Woden Finance, LLC  vs. Yahosca Palacios	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000043	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  vs. JAMES I SPIKES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006638	 Woden Finance, LLC  vs. Crystal Wright	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000040	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Saray Hernandez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006712	 Meritrust Federal Credit Union  vs. Zachary James Evans	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000426	 NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing  vs. Ali A. Masumi, et al	 Summary Judgment	 William Mahoney
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-005458	 OneMain Financial Group, LLC  vs. TERRY R TALLEY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-007922	 Capital One, N.A., Successor By Merger To Discover Bank  vs. Doerean White	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008433	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Dennis Hatfield	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000060	 Bank of America, N.A.  vs. COREY L DAVIS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006450	 OneMain Financial Group, LLC  vs. Tara Boydstun	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-006903	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Momarr Njai	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008384	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Isabel I Benitez-Miguel, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008415	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. EMILY M FLYNN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008582	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Julius Brownlee	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008514	 Credit Acceptance Corporation  vs. Daijia Conway	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008604	 UMB Bank, N.A.  vs. AVERYS VILLAGE LLC, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-005461	 Westlake Services, LLC, dba Westlake Financial Services  vs. JENNIFER L HART	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008454	 Western Funding Incorporated  vs. STEVE HER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008428	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. REBEKAH BROOKS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008436	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Robert Brewer	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009200	 Autovest LLC  vs. Antony Nelson, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009427	 CARMAX BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC DBA CARMAX AUTO FINANCE  vs. Johnola Anderson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008597	 Westlake Svcs, LLC, dba Westlake Financial Svc  vs. Alejandro Dominguez, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000057	 Bank of America, N.A.  vs. JASMINE ELIZABETH HIGGINS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008577	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. ELIZABETH M MAY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-005466	 Independence Capital Recovery  LLC  vs. Charles Dodd Sr	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008441	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. BARBARA PRICE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008496	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. CONSULEO PINON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008443	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Gina Pedrueza	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000008	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Israel Sandoval Solis	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000011	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Kristopher Brown	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008362	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. VICTORIA A ORTIZROMO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000012	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Rene Coy Caal	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000172	 LVNV Funding LLC  vs. JOHN PENDLETON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000013	 Bank of America, N.A.  vs. JOSUE EMMANUEL ESPINO QUINTERO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001147	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Brooke Anderson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008447	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Kristine Sykes	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001137	 Woden Finance, LLC  vs. Zachary Lutz	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000028	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Timothy Florence	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008426	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Julieta Gonzalez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001072	 Capital One, N.A.  vs. Jose L Ramirez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008445	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Kristine Sykes	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000018	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Jesus Acosta	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001145	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Joshua Bruce	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008602	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Telisa Ramirez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001164	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Rachel Clark	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000445	 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION  vs. BRIAN WRIGHT	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008446	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Emily Seidel	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001071	 American Express National Bank  vs. Christy Dunstan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008605	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. DERON GREENE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001156	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. LORENZO MARQUEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001198	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. VICKIE D GEORGE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000009	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Emily Flynn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001143	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. William Enns	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001162	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Tangelena Walker	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008471	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Larry Walker	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001138	 Woden Finance, LLC  vs. Jade Hanks	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001149	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Reginald Glenn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001183	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. David Herman	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000031	 LVNV Funding, LLC  vs. Aimee E VanWinkle	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001132	 Galt Ventures, LLC  vs. Marco Antonio Mera-Aguilar	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001159	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Talaleu Leilua	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008568	 OneMain Financial Group, LLC  vs. Katharine Henley	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000124	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dewaun Lonzell Harvey	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000035	 Bank of America, N.A.  vs. ELLA MARIE DAVIS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001170	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Daniel Mingus	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001136	 Galt Ventures, LLC  vs. Jayion Bradley	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001122	 Capital One, N.A., Successor By Merger To Discover Bank  vs. Amber Duren	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001166	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Alfonso Molina Ortiz	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000062	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  vs. OMAR MARTINEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001160	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Erica Horn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000543	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. CHAD HUGHEY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001185	 TD BANK USA, N.A. as successor in interest to Target National Bank  vs. TODD F PROBAS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001192	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Tiesha Sowell	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001144	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Startrena Cooper	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001181	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  vs. TRAVIS N PRATT	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001178	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Alondra Castulo-Vazquez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001133	 Galt Ventures, LLC  vs. Tenia Emery	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001152	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Louis Nunnelly	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001142	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Erin Garrison	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001204	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Denise Frazier	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001196	 Citibank, N.A.  vs. KRIS Z VILLARREAL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001131	 Galt Ventures, LLC  vs. Jarvis Morrison	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001188	 Citibank, N.A.  vs. IRVING CORTEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001209	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Erica Quick	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001163	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Sabrino Witherspoon	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001121	 Capital One, N.A., Successor By Merger To Discover Bank  vs. Maria Zamora	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001193	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Elgin Woody	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001167	 Midland Credit Management, Inc  vs. HUGO A AGUIRREVAZQUEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001190	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Gloria Williams	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001179	 Absolute Resolutions Investments, LLC  vs. Janette Hernandez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001199	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. NICOLE BYARD	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001155	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Enoch Moore	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001202	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Eva Galvan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001194	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Antonio Zamora	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001148	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions  vs. Justice Phillips	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001374	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. JACOB AUSTIN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001200	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Alma Ledezma Rodriguez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001182	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Henry Hernandez Ardon	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001187	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Atkes Hartman	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001169	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. DEANNA BLACKBURN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001168	 Citibank, N.A.  vs. GAIL MARTINEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001191	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Anthony Handley	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001215	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Michael Jones	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001216	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Richard Kaminski	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001189	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. KAYLA M SELL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001177	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Alejandra Molina	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001173	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. JAFET CARRASCO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001175	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Jose Alvarez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001186	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Kaitlyn Birdsong	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001367	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. CHANEL ASHLEY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001507	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Noah D Jenkins	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001240	 American Express National Bank  vs. Isaac Holmes	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001197	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Brittney White	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001213	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  vs. WALTER LENOIR, Jr	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001176	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. NAOMI A PETERSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001195	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Dionne Vaughn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001218	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Fernando Saravia-Mata	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001377	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. CLAYTON CALDWELL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001600	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. KIMBERLY BELL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001330	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. DAVID CASTILLO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001305	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. HANNAH M BROWN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001217	 JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.  vs. WALLACE ROLL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001206	 Ally Bank  vs. Destiny Ramirez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001212	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Edgar Rosendo Acosta Ramirez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001370	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. ADRIAN MORENO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001492	 LVNV Funding LLC  vs. LINDA JONES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001625	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. SHAELA RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001334	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. RONALD A HILL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001323	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. MICHAEL ROBERTS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001364	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. SHANECA GRANT	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001203	 TD BANK USA, N.A.  vs. ANGELICA REYES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001214	 Cavalry SPV I, LLC  vs. Melissa G Johnson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001488	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. TIFFANY BUNTEMEYER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001595	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. JASON JONES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001685	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Noah B Danks	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001348	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. SEBASTIAN GARCIA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001343	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. KIMBERLY SOUSA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001380	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. JADEN SUTTON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001201	 Citibank, N.A.  vs. PHILLIP ROBERTS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001300	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions LLC  vs. Jessica Weber	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001498	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. JAMES E WILSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001621	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. MARIA CORTEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001686	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. CRYSTAL J CARLSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001372	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. DIANA MEDINA MUNOZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001369	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. ZACK SMITHERS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001420	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. RICHARD HOOD	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001184	 Crown Asset Management, LLC  vs. Lori Moss	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001365	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. DAVID JOINER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001591	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. CLAIRE LEET	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001707	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Hongyi Ren	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001376	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. SELENE MALDONADO-BALLESTERO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001391	 CU Alternative Lending Solutions LLC  vs. Virginia Lowry	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001726	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.,  vs. Chandler Elliott	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001332	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. DIONE MCGHEE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001596	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. MARTIN A REYES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001742	 Kansas State University  vs. Paula D Smith-Carlock	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002096	 Neimy Menjivar  vs. Maria E Jimenez-Gomez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001461	 LVNV Funding LLC  vs. MICHAEL ADAMSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001727	 Cash Link USA LLC  vs. Jennifer Pantoja	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001484	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. MEKAILE TURNER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001623	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Chad C Barry	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001506	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Diana P Ortiz Vargas	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001745	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.,  vs. Darwin Fernandez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001406	 LVNV Funding LLC  vs. LESTER A RUIZ-ESTRADA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001505	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Gary Grisham	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001708	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Ya Mae Popo	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001592	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. MYEISHA S KIRKENDOLL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001593	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. RAYMOND CHERRY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001508	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Jennifer Prado	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001709	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Alex Autrey	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001499	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. YOLANDA SPOTWOOD	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000930	 State of Kansas  vs.  Wilbert Ronald Etier, Jr	 Jury Trial	 Renee Henry
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001938	 Estate of Leroy Alexander, Admin. Michael Preston  vs. Randy Cook, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001485	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. JORDAN A MITCHELL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001594	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. CRYSTAL MCFARLAND	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001537	 Midland Credit Management, Inc.  vs. JOYCE A WARD	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001706	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Felipe E Flores	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001598	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. TESHA BANKS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001205	 Bonner Springs Housing Partners, LP II  vs. Jennifer Rogers, et al	 Status Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-002641	 TRUIST BANK D/B/A LIGHTSTREAM  vs. BRANDON DAVIS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001599	 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC.  vs. STEPHANIE N BROPLEH	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001675	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Sunae Fisher	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001755	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.,  vs. Brian Galvan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001710	 CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK  vs. Janice Maxwell	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001932	 Estate of Leroy Alexander, Admin. Michael Preston  vs. Marissa Seebottom, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001130	 JOEL MILLER  vs. SHAQUAN SHAVON WHITE, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-005823	 NEBRASKA FURNITURE MART, INC.  vs. JENNIFER BAER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-002709	 Larissa Rollwagen vs. Baltazar Quirez	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/30/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-DM-002844	 In the Matter of the Marriage of HEATHER PRUITT vs. WILLIAM ERNEST PRUITT	 Review Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 2022-DM-000580	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Shannon Rene Richards Jones vs. Brian Keith Jones	 Review Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008511	 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.  vs. KARIN REED	 Motion	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001332	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bobby Ray Clark	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000596	 Edgar Charles Moore  vs. Michael P Vasquez, et al	 Review Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-001471	 Lauren A Mills vs. Michael Morris, Jr	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001262	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gary Lee Riddle	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000526	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Thomas Miller-Gillette	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000525	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Thomas Miller-Gillette	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000439	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Thomas Miller-Gillette	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001760	 Southridge Apartments, LLC  vs. Phillip Boose	 Motion	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000914	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Thomas Miller-Gillette	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000195	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Thomas Miller-Gillette	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-002139	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Angelica Reyes vs. Christopher Reyes	 Status Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-000048	 SOUTHRIDGE APARTMENTS, LLC  vs. DAJONAE SANDERS, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
03/30/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-000577	 the university of kansas hospital authority  vs. Jeremina Ree, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001101	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keyon Michael Ronnebaum	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/30/2026	 11:00 am	 2017-DM-001482	 Candice Nicole Cruz Casiano, Petitioner vs. Jairo Cruz, Respondent	 Review Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/30/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-CV-000050	 In the Matter of the Name Change of Oscar Samuel Flores Mancilla	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001579	 State of Kansas  vs.  Donna M Ozuna Trout	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000349	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keyeria Da’nelle Sowell	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
03/30/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-001512	 Paul Boyd  vs. Eric Kolich	 Answer Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-002767	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Elsa Ofelia Mendez vs. Juan Martin Mendez-Jurado	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 1:00 pm	 2008-PR-000209	 In the Matter of Bruce Franklin Burns	 Review Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/30/2026	 1:30 pm	 2020-DM-000827	 Willie Charles Young Jr, Petitioner vs. Kendra Lena Young, Respondent	 Review Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/30/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-CV-000961	 Olivia Dyan Moore  vs. Tapia Laura, et al	 Status Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001324	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. MICHAEL J MASONER, Jr	 Bench Trial	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/30/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-DM-002556	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Roberto Torres vs. Claudia Torres	 Motion	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000855	 State of Kansas  vs.  Justin Joe Berry	 Mediation Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/30/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001697	 State of Kansas  vs.  Randy Ray Cook	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/30/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000819	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jeri Lynn Rice	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Candice Alcaraz
03/30/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-DM-000258	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Tiara N Griffin vs. Maurice Griffin	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/30/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2024-CV-000030	 Amanda Cook  vs. Golden Oaks Healthcare Inc, et al	 Motion	 Bill L Klapper
03/30/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-DM-000661	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Vuong Tingle vs. Todd Tingle	 Review Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/30/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-CV-001133	 In the Matter of the Name Change of Maxine Woods	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-300154	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Dario Trejo-Pena vs. Jeamy Urena Francisco	 Bench Trial	 William Mahoney
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001690	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ahmed Sabah Alhamzawi, Jr	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000117	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dayardo Banuelos Valenzuela	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000229	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gregory A Taylor	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000146	 State of Kansas  vs.  John Ervin McDaniel	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz



Thursday, March 26, 2026	 THE WYANDOTTE ECHO	 Page 15

LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE

03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000003	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tyler Jesse Redmond	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-CR-000266	 State of Kansas vs. Derice Javier McCluney	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000180	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lamiyah Tinay Mansaw	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001150	 State of Kansas  vs.  Titus Patrick Huffman	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000120	 State of Kansas  vs.  Xavier Judah Campbell	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001444	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jesus Valdez-Leyva	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001446	 State of Kansas  vs.  Catera Catrece Hill	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000226	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michelle Renee Basham	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001710	 State of Kansas  vs.  Chansler Christopher Bass	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001215	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jeffrey Cortez Easterwood	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001457	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tara Robinson	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000297	 State of Kansas  vs.  Luis Miguel Falcon-Hernandez	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001539	 State of Kansas  vs.  Cameron Deon Williams	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000234	 State of Kansas  vs.  Cole Devin Lamastus	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001679	 State of Kansas  vs.  Hailey Nicole Lozano	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001551	 State of Kansas  vs.  Damarco Damarius Gleghorn	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001472	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jaime Rene Ocampo	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000545	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dashawn C. Clayborn	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001248	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jodi Lyn Hall	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 2018-PR-000198	 In the Matter of the Estate of Donald Dean Estes	 Petition for Probate	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001318	 State of Kansas  vs.  James Dean Hall	 Sentencing - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001426	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dustin G Sharp	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000243	 State of Kansas  vs.  Phillip Eugene Sperry	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001228	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bobby Lee Davis	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001649	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jacob Dean Bagby	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001169	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keron Davon Colbert	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001181	 State of Kansas  vs.  Davon Marcellus Turner	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001040	 State of Kansas  vs.  Chansler Christopher Bass	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001343	 State of Kansas  vs.  Damien Leander Childress, Jr	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000653	 State of Kansas  vs.  Veronda Kay Finley	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001163	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Duwayne Beasley	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-CR-000241	 State of Kansas vs. DeMarion Jefferson	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001375	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rony Hernandez-Madero	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001661	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Duwayne Beasley	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000026	 State of Kansas  vs.  De’Marion Raheem Jefferson	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000050	 State of Kansas  vs.  Hue Thao	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001103	 State of Kansas  vs.  Lamiyah Mansaw	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001249	 State of Kansas  vs.  Brian Dean Hall	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001447	 State of Kansas  vs.  Andres A Rodriguez-Hernandez	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000135	 State of Kansas  vs.  Austin Nicholas Salazar	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001538	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Christopher Schultz	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000079	 State of Kansas  vs.  Joseph Chardon Dodson	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000286	 State of Kansas  vs.  James Dean Hall	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000056	 State of Kansas  vs.  Olijoel Sheppard	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000667	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dashawn C. Clayborn	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000099	 State of Kansas  vs.  Shelley Leann Pierce	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000303	 State of Kansas  vs.  Josiah Joell Moore	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000149	 State of Kansas  vs.  Eldon Barnes	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001495	 State of Kansas  vs.  Darion Charon Leggett	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000235	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dashawn C. Clayborn	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000258	 State of Kansas  vs.  Doyle Leroy Burch	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000189	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jamie Lee Stratton	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000114	 State of Kansas  vs.  Victorya Lynn Riley	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000570	 State of Kansas  vs.  Adrian Moses Lopez-Pineda	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001515	 State of Kansas  vs.  Hugh Lavern Riley	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000304	 State of Kansas  vs.  Daniel Jose Covarrubias, Sr	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000301	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christian Lee Malone	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000260	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Eugene Maynard	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000648	 State of Kansas  vs.  William James Brown	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000188	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gerald Eugene Williams	 First Appearance	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001540	 State of Kansas  vs.  Antonio Eugene Holmes	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000111	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rickey Dale Gile	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000182	 State of Kansas  vs.  Iesha Seahorn	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000302	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jorge J. Rivera	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000300	 State of Kansas  vs.  Chad Arianna Muldrew	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001471	 State of Kansas  vs.  Travez Tre-Anthony Leron Stewart	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001116	 State of Kansas  vs.  DeMarion Raheem Jefferson	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000256	 State of Kansas  vs.  Randy Martice Irvin	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000299	 State of Kansas  vs.  Roscoe Darnell Teagues	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000022	 State of Kansas  vs.  Alicia Shanti Reno	 Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-000388	 In the Matter of the Marriage of PATRICIA ANN DORNBRACK vs. Jeffrey L Carlson	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/31/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-PR-000465	 In the Matter of Richard Lee Taylor	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 2022-CR-001328	 State of Kansas vs. Torriondo T Jackman	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-PR-000034	 In the Matter of the Estate of JOSUE DEL ANGEL RANGEL	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000770	 State of Kansas  vs.  Torriondo Tyrill Jackman, Jr	 Motion	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-PR-000053	 In the Matter of the Estate of Larry E Cowles	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-001297	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Isamar Gallardo vs. Miguel Hernandez Vaca	 Status Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000205	 Mick White Renovations, LLC  vs. Karen Thomas, et al	 Status Conference	 Courtney Mikesic
03/31/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-PR-000221	 In the Matter of the Estate of Gerald Deotis Atkins	 Final Settlement	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001230	 State of Kansas  vs.  Edward Haskins	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
03/31/2026	 10:30 am	 2020-CR-000567	 State of Kansas vs. Mario Perez	 Sentencing	 Jennifer Myers
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03/31/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-PR-000079	 In the Matter of Leilani Z. Kamai	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
03/31/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000333	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dion Levern Abson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-CV-000624	 Selene Finance, LP  vs. Jimmy W Nedrow, et al	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001716	 State of Kansas  vs.  Chad Allen Stroble	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000691	 State of Kansas  vs.  Anthony Johnson	 Plea Hearing	 Jennifer Myers
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000832	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kody A Krouse	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000143	 State of Kansas  vs.  Choty Angken	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000561	 State of Kansas  vs.  Choty Angken	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001291	 State of Kansas  vs.  Antoine Ray Rucker, Jr	 Pretrial Conference	 Aaron T Roberts
03/31/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000788	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christopher Lucas	 Competency Hearing	 Michael A Russell
03/31/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-001668	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Nathaniel Kelly vs. Tamika Ann Kelly	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000869	 State of Kansas  vs.  Rashad Thomas Randall	 Bench Trial	 Jennifer Myers
03/31/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000018	 State of Kansas  vs.  Justin Cole Friend	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
03/31/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000008	 In the Matter of  Emanuel Stinson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 1:00 pm	 2022-DM-000483	 Laura Yaneth Jimenez-Navarro, Petitioner vs. Victor Hugo Melquiades-Lopez, Respondent	 Hearing	 William Mahoney
03/31/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000081	 In the Matter of  Emanuel Stinson, Jr	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-002394	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Jodi T Lacer vs. Edward D Lacer	 Status Conference	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000221	 In the Matter of  Tyrell Mitchell	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001301	 In the Matter of the Marriage of ASHLEY MIZELL vs. Michael Mizell	 Review Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/31/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000266	 In the Matter of  Mia Renay Hyatte	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001621	 State of Kansas  vs.  Edgar Montoya	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CV-000777	 Black Lark Apartments, LLC  vs. Housing Authority Property Insurance Company, et al	 Motion	 Bill L Klapper
03/31/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000093	 In the Matter of  Kiyah Rochelle Lennox	 Sentencing	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-JV-000022	 In the Matter of  Lily Sueann Brotherton	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000038	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dustin Keith Price	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
03/31/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000216	 In the Matter of  Tyion Laron Taylor	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
03/31/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-DM-002511	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Jorge Andres Salazar Romo vs. Hilary Naireth Salazar	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
03/31/2026	 3:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000235	 In the Matter of  Juan-Miguel Aguilar	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001508	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ronald Lamar Hayes	 Review Hearing	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009434	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. NERESSIA MOORE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009398	 AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK  vs. Dalton Wilson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-CV-000017	 Clifton M Ingram vs. Brittney N Eason, et al.	 Mediation Conference	 Bill L Klapper
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000255	 State of Kansas  vs.  Melody Ellen Frederick	 Review Hearing	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009424	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Ciarra Hansford	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009370	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Rebecca McIntyre	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000089	 The University Of Kansas Health System  vs. Teresa Ann Becker, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009386	 AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK  vs. Sue Williamson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009442	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. BRYAN J SCOTT	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001471	 State of Kansas  vs.  Sean Lyle Marshall	 Pretrial Conference	 Michael A Russell
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000071	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Russell J Suhr	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009351	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. ABISAI REYESDUARTE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009412	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. LATISHA DUNNELL	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009446	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Amy Murphy	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009435	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Harold Sirls	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009362	 WESTLAKE SERVICES, LLC, DBA WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES  vs. LILLIE WILLIAMS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000083	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Mary M Kinder	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009406	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Rene Mijares	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000177	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. DANIEL A ANDERSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001222	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Yvonne M Cornley	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009369	 VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC  vs. Julieta Gonzalez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009408	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Laurie Arzola	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009432	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. AURORIA R JACKSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009356	 WESTLAKE SERVICES, LLC, DBA WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES  vs. SYDNEY GUINN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000073	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Brittanye Daniels	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009429	 SOUTHWOOD FINANCIAL, LLC AS TRUST MANAGER OF THE SOUTHWOOD FINANCIAL   vs. EVE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000173	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. DAWN KING	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001249	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Levi Ashmore	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-007674	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Rickey Ramsey	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001232	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Carrie Cheney, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000079	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Jael Dawson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001241	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Hallee Rainwater	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000082	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Patricia E Kloster	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001244	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. James M Herrin, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001250	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Ana Acosta	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001277	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Ella Hearron	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000137	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. ANA ARIAS SANTOS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001236	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Joseph Roma	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009402	 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  vs. Yolanda O Wright	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001267	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Shannon R Aguilar	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000175	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. RONALD ROBINSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001275	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Aurora Reed	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001252	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Juan Segobia, Jr	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001233	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. James Kieran Meade	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001221	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Shaniece Lewis	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001251	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Jose J Cobos Fernandez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001224	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Angelica M Dominguez Gutierrez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001287	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. RAANNE DAVIS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001225	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Angela Hall	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001286	 Lexy Alarcon vs. Kires Kinisou	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001231	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Cristian Alexander Martinez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002183	 MIGUEL ANGEL RAMIREZ SILVA vs. MARIA ANGELICA ESPINOZA	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
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04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001242	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Teri J Abernathy	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001255	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Debra Hobert	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001228	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Marco A Torres, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001227	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Kellie F Pinkett	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001258	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Brandi M Gay	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001417	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. MIGUEL A LINARES	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001264	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Daniel Morlan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001304	 State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company vs. Joshua Adam Renfro	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001282	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. BEVERLY A BREWER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001319	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Ladawn McNeal	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001223	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Ronnie Heinse	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001238	 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.  vs. SANTANA L ORTEGA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001229	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Michael J Dulin, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000034	 In the Matter of  Armon Assante Marnell Thompson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001260	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Alvin McCoy, Jr, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001297	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Alisa Gonzalez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001265	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Alexis Martinez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001345	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Toni Robinson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001248	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Scott Hubbard	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001288	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Marissa Martinez	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001269	 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.  vs. ROBERT LOWRY	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001412	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Bonita Lee	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001329	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. JAMES GRUBE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001359	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jerra Williams	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001226	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Lucas W Moore	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001313	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. BRENER PIEDRASANA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001230	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Christian M Buenrostro	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001296	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. James Douglas	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001270	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. SAM ALEXANDER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001386	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Mary Sams	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001389	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Matthew A Reyes IV	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001312	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Mason Craig	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001325	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. TEANNA HAIRSTON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001234	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Dejana McClellan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001342	 Western Funding Incorporated  vs. LEVI CASTRO SILLAS	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001293	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Christopher Burrow	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-000500	 Landon John Schafer, et al., Petitioner vs. Olga Arellano, Respondent	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001419	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. ARTURO CORTEZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001346	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. ARBURA N ALLEN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001295	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jaymie Collins	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000017	 In the Matter of  Armon Assante Marnell Thompson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001237	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Romona A Young, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001356	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. KATHLEEN CONNOR	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001322	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Christopher Cervantes	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001388	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Susie Thomas	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000015	 In the Matter of  Elijah Cruz Curnal	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001315	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. LUIS LOYA	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001395	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jeremy Opitz	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001247	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Gavin Wilhite	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001338	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. LUANN BROWN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001353	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. SYTHALI M GAMINO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001464	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. SHANNON SHEARER	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001418	 CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC  vs. DARIAN NAVE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001318	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. RICHARD HICKMAN	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001421	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. ATHENA M ORTIZ	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001257	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. David W Sinclair	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001393	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Marisela Pantoja	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-CR-001279	 State of Kansas vs. Donte Duwand Lamonte Williams Jr	 Probation - Violation	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001466	 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC  vs. YENY MORENO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001321	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. TEANNA HAIRSTON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001453	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jantrez Mondaine	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001340	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. MANUEL N RAMIREZ-ROJERO	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001424	 VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC  vs. Melissa Sims	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-CR-000858	 State of Kansas vs. Nicholas Adam Orozco	 Disposition	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001146	 Village West TIC VI, LLC  vs. Evan Hunter	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001555	 Comprehensive Psychiatric Associates, LLC  vs. Erika Shields	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-000678	 Jennifer Wilson, Petitioner vs. Robert C Denney IV, Respondent	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001455	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Jaci Blancarte	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001344	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. JAMIE ANDERSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001553	 Comprehensive Psychiatric Associates, LLC  vs. Angela Harvan	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001422	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. KENNETH THOELE	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001394	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. David Mercer	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001846	 Heartland Weight Loss, Llc  vs. Naticia Price	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001663	 Cavalry SPV I, LCC  vs. Fernando Tolentino	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001009	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Omar E Rosales	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002152	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Richard Hausmann, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001776	 Gastrointestinal Associates, LLC  vs. Omar Silva Trejo	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001396	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Robin Patterson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001335	 ANNDELL PARK, INC.  vs. Crystal Bowser	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002162	 River Oaks MHC  vs. Stevennia Orme Medley, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002155	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Donna Jean Douville, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
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04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-CR-000260	 State of Kansas vs. Jessica Michelle Goth	 Probation - Violation	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001399	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Marisela Pantoja	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-000144	 Angela Fish, et al., Petitioner vs. Gregory Arrington, Respondent	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001427	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Beatrice R Talley	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000430	 LVNV FUNDING LLC  vs. Donald Haynes	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-007938	 Northridge at Piper Estates Homes Association  vs. Michael Dean, et  al	 Aid in Execution	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001845	 Heartland Weight Loss, Llc  vs. Lucretia Hinson	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002159	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Miguel Jean Clark, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002160	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Sheri Renee Lafferty, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002154	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Carole Renee Martinez, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002177	 Quivira Hills Estates MHC LLC  vs. Justin Kosman, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002575	 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ vs. Reanna Mach	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002176	 Wendell, LLC  vs. Brandy Thrash, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002157	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Jennifer Walker, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002156	 Edwardsville Village MHC  vs. Victor Sanders, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001001	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Eric V Kohn	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-009263	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Eric W Brasher	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001035	 State of Kansas  vs.  Dandridge Nathaniel Washington	 Probation - Violation	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-LM-008017	 JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC  vs. RENATA NEWTON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002164	 River Oaks MHC  vs. Barbara Genereaux, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-000999	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Rachel Landrum	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002163	 River Oaks MHC  vs. Darneke Latrece Bethea, et al	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-001013	 Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc.  vs. Deon Patton	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002183	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner POLARIS KS15 S LLC  vs. TAYBR	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002185	 THE ZENITH GROUP MANAGEMENT, INC as Agent for the Owner POLARIS KS15 S LLC  vs. ETSON	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002211	 Price Brothers Management Co, as agent for Malvern Hills Apartments  vs. Cooper M. Bi	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-LM-002216	 Price Brothers Management Co, as agent for Malvern Hills Apartments  vs. Eliaide J. R	 Answer Hearing	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000217	 State of Kansas  vs.  Angela Herrera	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
04/01/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-DM-002306	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Luciano Guzman vs. Iris Yureira Soto Ronquillo	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-000227	 State of Kansas  vs.  Melissa Dawn Swearngin	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
04/01/2026	 9:45 am	 WY-2025-DM-002172	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Milagros Guzman Santana vs. Eduardo Renteria	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-001030	 J.G. Wentworth Originations, LLC  vs. United of Omaha Life Insurance Company, et al	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 2020-LM-003071	 Woden Finance LLC vs. Canemein J Common	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001774	 STATE OF KANSAS, EX REL., vs. CESAR ALEJANDRE	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-CR-000744	 State of Kansas  vs.  Amanda M Moe	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000420	 State of Kansas  vs.  Paul Richard Foster	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000594	 State of Kansas  vs.  Ruben L Santana-Chapa	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-001115	 State of Kansas  vs.  Alisha Nichole Baker-Jefferson	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 2023-CR-000078	 State of Kansas vs. Gary Wayne Walker	 Probation - Violation	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002359	 State of Kansas, Ex Rel., et al vs. JEREMY P BILBERRY	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2023-DM-001078	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. Shapale L Benton	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 2014-DM-002675	 State of Kansas Ex Rel Secretary, et al., Petitioner vs. Towan M Smith, Respondent	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-LM-004416	 Westlake Services, dba Westlake Financial Services  vs. Daisy G Garcia Ordaz	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-002369	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Alejandrina Velasquez vs. Erling Ricardo Molina Garc	 Hearing	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000433	 Makayla T Richert vs. Dylan A Tuckel	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-000838	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. GIOVANNY RODRIGUEZ	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-ST-001129	 Kansas Department Of Revenue  vs.  Edward G Carter, III	 Garnishment	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 2021-DM-001794	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Arthaniel G Peoples, Respondent	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001511	 Phillip L McGinnis, Jr vs. Sierra Shaw	 Motion	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:00 am	 2020-DM-002200	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Bakari S Whiting, Respondent	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/01/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000974	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Jackson, IV	 Motion	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2023-CR-001177	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gary Dion Davis, Sr	 Sentencing	 Michael A Russell
04/01/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000677	 State of Kansas  vs.  Daniel Suarez	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
04/01/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-DM-000096	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Sifa Chimpayi vs. Dedie Shimiye	 Motion	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-LM-000808	 HIG REF1 KC3, LLC D/B/A Fox Creek Apartments  vs. Ryan Harper, et al	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-000516	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Susan Overbay vs. John Vincent Overbay	 Review Hearing	 William Mahoney
04/01/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-000901	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Paula Kaye Ybarra vs. Jennifer Michelle Ybarra	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
04/01/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001051	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jayheart Siren	 Pretrial Conference	 Daniel Cahill
04/01/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001180	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jacob Andrew Heddings	 Sentencing	 Daniel Cahill
04/01/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001498	 State of Kansas  vs.  Justin Joe Bilyeu	 Sentencing	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 11:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000676	 State of Kansas  vs.  African Angela Washington	 Plea Hearing	 Renee Henry
04/01/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001127	 State of Kansas  vs.  Sherena Kay Dantzler	 Motion - Status	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001574	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jose Guadalupe Patricio, Jr	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2023-DM-300127	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Caitlin Kareen Neugent vs. Danny Neugent	 Status Conference	 William Mahoney
04/01/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CV-000977	 Bishal Gurung  vs. United Financial Casualty Company	 Motion	 Courtney Mikesic
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-006376	 MONICA GALLARDO  vs. MILO SANCHEZ	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-DM-001824	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Cindy Sperry vs. Phillip Eugene Sperry	 Phone Conference	 Bill L Klapper
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2023-DM-300127	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Caitlin Kareen Neugent vs. Danny Neugent	 Status Conference	 William Mahoney
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001250	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael Justin Nelson	 Sentencing	 Aaron T Roberts
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-008272	 AE Rentals Inc of Lawrence  vs. OZZY ANTHONY BORSELLA	 Pretrial Conference	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-LM-009163	 Mission 200 LLC  vs. Darian C	 Bench Trial	 Robert (Tony) A Martinez
04/01/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2026-CV-000051	 Patrick McCallop  vs. Juan Antonio Ibarra-Reyes et al.	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
04/01/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-001177	 State of Kansas  vs.  Douglas Jay Carroll	 Pretrial Conference	 Jennifer Myers
04/01/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-CV-000007	 Monty Clark vs. Polaris KS15 S LLC	 Final Hearing	 William Mahoney
04/01/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2024-CV-000252	 Michael Feldkamp  vs. University of Kansas Hospital Authority	 Motion	 Bill L Klapper
04/01/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2023-CV-300111	 Shelia Freeman vs. Providence Medical Group, et al	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
04/01/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000257	 State of Kansas  vs.  Christopher Robin Patton	 Plea Hearing	 Candice Alcaraz
04/01/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2023-DM-001541	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Kathrine Gomez vs. Millwady Adrian Pena Gomez	 Hearing	 Bill L Klapper
04/01/2026	 3:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001020	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jorge Ricardo Soto-Lazo	 Arraignment	 Candice Alcaraz
04/01/2026	 3:30 pm	 WY-2025-CV-000560	 Freddie Pickens  vs. Martinez Landeros	 Hearing	 Timothy L Dupree
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000062	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tory Sheldon Miller	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry



Thursday, March 26, 2026	 THE WYANDOTTE ECHO	 Page 19

LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001419	 In the Matter of the Marriage of Luis Enrique Salinas vs. Erendida Jazmin Salinas	 Hearing	 William Mahoney
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2024-CR-000236	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tory Miller	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001575	 State of Kansas  vs.  Francisco Javier Patricio	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2021-CR-001147	 State of Kansas vs. Carolyn Rubin	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000012	 State of Kansas  vs.  Tory Sheldon Miller	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2026-CR-000166	 State of Kansas  vs.  Mark Patrick Studna	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-002510	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Douglas R Moore Jr, et al., Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000413	 State of Kansas  vs.  LeAndrew Johnson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000370	 State of Kansas  vs.  Quentin Lucas Lee Gillespie	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2023-DM-000485	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. BRANDON J. MEDLEY, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-000456	 State of Kansas  vs.  Kesean Carter	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-001826	 Amanda M Miller, Petitioner vs. Travis M Miller, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001121	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bryan Uril Noah	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-JV-000074	 In the Matter of  Giovanni Diaz Morfin	 Status Conference	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001499	 State of Kansas  vs.  Caleb Gomez-Espinoza	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2013-DM-002546	 State of Kansas ex rel, et al., Petitioner vs. Christopher Washington, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CR-001084	 State of Kansas  vs.  Damaris Sarai Lopez	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 1993-DM-000121	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Russell Willima Walker, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-000360	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. MICHAEL D. MILLS, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-002241	 Jerame Garrison, et al., Petitioner vs. Vonda Richards, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-000650	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Russell W Walker, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2011-DM-000744	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Otis J Newton, Respondent	 Motion (Pro Se)	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2012-DM-002675	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Dominic White, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000859	 Daniel Ontiveros, Sr, et al vs. State of Kansas (60-1507)	 Evidentiary	 Michael A Russell
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2006-DM-002550	 Rickie Lee Meyer, Petitioner vs. Erin M Ramirez, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2017-DM-000512	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Milton J Owens, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2010-DM-001610	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Jose A Martinez, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-DM-002486	 Miyah Vanessa Masters, Petitioner vs. Alejandro Palacio, Respondent	 Contempt - Indirect	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2019-DM-000293	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al., Petitioner vs. Salvador Munoz, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-DM-001044	 Kristie Lynn Suber, Petitioner vs. Rickie Suber Jr, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2015-DM-002379	 State of Kansas ex rel, Petitioner vs. Troy J Ray, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2008-DM-001007	 State of Kansas Ex Rel, etal., Petitioner vs. Lance Wade, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2016-DM-000917	 Dorcille Krebs, et al., Petitioner vs. John Young Jr, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2012-DM-002277	 Holly Lynn Hill, et al., Petitioner vs. John Landis, Respondent	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2022-PR-000449	 In the Matter of the Estate of Sam Houston Barnes	 Hearing	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 9:00 am	 2013-DM-000563	 John Michael Young III, et al., Petitioner vs. John Michael Young Jr, Respondent	 Show Cause Hearing	 Serena Hawkins
04/02/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2025-JV-000046	 In the Matter of  Jayden Goscha	 Probation - Violation	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 9:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000019	 In the Matter of  Jayden Goscha	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000068	 Zachary Jones, Petitioner vs. Chasity Jones, Respondent	 Motion	 Timothy L Dupree
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000003	 In the Matter of  Antoine Lamont Fielder	 Status Conference	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-PR-000051	 In the Matter of Yandel Penaloza Mendez	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-001979	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. WARREN T STARR II	 Hearing	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2024-DM-001387	 Michael Andrew Lynn, et al vs. Skye Lyn Anson	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2025-DM-000498	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. James E Pimental-Peek	 Hearing	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-DM-000101	 STATE OF KANSAS, et al vs. FRED A SMITH VII	 Motion	 Christina A Cahill
04/02/2026	 10:00 am	 WY-2026-CV-000192	 Stephanie Bell  vs.  Kansas Highway Patrol, et al	 Hearing	 William Mahoney
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-001029	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert E. Thomas	 Probation - Violation - Status	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000048	 State of Kansas  vs.  Michael L Caldwell	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000089	 State of Kansas  vs.  Robert Earl Thomas	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-000701	 State of Kansas  vs.  Carly Sue Ashley Walton	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001701	 State of Kansas  vs.  De’erious Jerome Dodson	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001511	 State of Kansas  vs.  Jon Paul Morasch	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-CR-000042	 State of Kansas  vs.  Shanna Gayle Ellen Depriest	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001720	 State of Kansas  vs.  Brianna Dominique Lux	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-JV-000030	 In the Matter of  Armando Avila	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2024-CR-000207	 State of Kansas  vs.  Bradley Lee Landis	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-CR-001653	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gage Utes	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2025-JV-000231	 In the Matter of  Armando Avila	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-PR-000052	 In the Matter of Yainner David Angulo Gutierrez	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 10:30 am	 WY-2026-PR-000087	 In the Matter of Ja’nya Kanae Holliday	 Conservatorship/Guardianship	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2025-CV-000653	 Amanda Watson  vs. Phil Lopez, et al	 Status Conference	 Courtney Mikesic
04/02/2026	 11:00 am	 WY-2026-JV-000010	 In the Matter of  Meshack Shadrach	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000169	 In the Matter of  Andres Michael Anderson	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 1:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001571	 State of Kansas  vs.  Nate Michael Lee Baker	 Sentencing	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000180	 In the Matter of  Carlos Emmanuel Palma-Echeverria	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001246	 State of Kansas  vs.  Carlos Emmanuel Palma-Echeverria	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-DM-000470	 Cortnee A Ford vs. Darion J Stafford	 Bench Trial	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000394	 State of Kansas  vs.  DONNIE JOE RUCKS	 Motion	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 1:30 pm	 WY-2024-DM-001458	 OSCAR ORTEGA vs. JESSICA RODRIGUEZ, et al	 Bench Trial	 Kathleen M Lynch
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000075	 State of Kansas  vs.  Thomas Fordyce	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2026-CR-000077	 State of Kansas  vs.  Absalom Daniel Solis	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001631	 State of Kansas  vs.  Juan David Najera	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000789	 State of Kansas  vs.  Areviante Naurquan Rodriguez	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000800	 State of Kansas  vs.  Keith O’Bryant Casey, Jr	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001668	 State of Kansas  vs.  Imari Cortez Mumford, Sr	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-001634	 State of Kansas  vs.  Darrin Fulton	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2024-CR-000438	 State of Kansas  vs.  Gregory Keith Morrow	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-CR-000680	 State of Kansas  vs.  Myrrissa G Cisneros-Worthey	 Preliminary Hearing (CR)	 Renee Henry
04/02/2026	 2:00 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000220	 In the Matter of  Quesean Raman Knighten	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000238	 In the Matter of  Shylon Joy Carter	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
04/02/2026	 2:30 pm	 WY-2025-JV-000239	 In the Matter of  Shylon Joy Carter	 Arraignment	 Delia M York
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NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
Kelvin Gibson Jr KDOC#98255 

sentenced September 3, 2010 
(08JV934 & 09CR0207) for First 
Degree Murder & Aggravated Rob-
bery in Wyandotte County, Kansas 
has applied for executive clemency. 
Persons wishing to comment should 
send information in writing to the 
Kansas Prisoner Review Board, 
Jayhawk Walk, 714 SW Jackson, 
Suite 300, Topeka, KS 66603 within 
fifteen (15) days after the date of 
publication.

(First published 3-26-26)
1t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

STATE OF KANSAS V. 2015 
DODGE JOURNEY VIN: 
3C4PDCBG5FT645110; 

$4,856.00 IN U.S. 
CURRENCY, ET AL 

FORFEITURE
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS
CIVIL DEPARTMENT

STATE OF KANSAS ex rel.
MARK A. DUPREE, SR.,
District Attorney,

Plaintiff,
Case Number: WY-2026-

CV-0017
Vs
2015 Dodge Journey VIN: 

3C4PDCBG5FT645110; 
$4,856.00 in U.S. Currency, et 
al forfeiture

Defendant
TO:
Michael K Raw
Heather Miller
3042 S. 23rd Circle 
Kansas City, KS 66106

David Langner
4347 Leavenworth Rd
Kansas City, KS 66102

Elizabeth Elledge
4325 Georgia Ave
Kansas City, KS 66104

NOTICE OF PENDING 
FORFEITURE

The conduct giving rise to the for-
feiture and/or violation of the law is: 
Unlawful Distribution of Controlled 
Substances.

Furthermore, the totality of the 
circumstances indicates that that 
the property is subject to forfeiture 
because the person has engaged in 
conduct giving rise to forfeiture, there 
was no likely source for the property 
other than the conduct giving rise to 
forfeiture, and/or the proximity to 
contraband or an instrumentality 
giving rise to forfeiture. 

Should you believe that you have 
an interest in the seized property, 
you may take the following action:

(1) File a petition for recognition of 
exemption with the Court, sending 
copies to the Plaintiff’s Attorney AND 
the Seizing Agency via certified mail, 
return receipt requested.

(2) File a verified claim with 
the Court, sending copies to the 
Plaintiff’s Attorney AND the Seizing 
Agency via certified mail, return 
receipt requested; or

(3) Do nothing.
Plaintiff’s attorney knows of no 

attorney representing you in this civil 
matter.  You may wish to consult with 
an attorney before deciding what is 
best for you.  If you are represented 
by an attorney in this civil matter, 
please promptly make that attorney’s 
identity known to the undersigned 
Plaintiff’s lawyer.  

If no petition for recognition of 
exemption or valid claim is timely 
filed within sixty (60) days of your 
service of this Notice, your interest in 
the seized property, if any, will be for-
feited.  Any petition for recognition of 
exemption shall comply with K.S.A. 
60-4106. Any claim shall comply 
with the several requirements as set 
out in K.S.A. 60-4111.

You should be aware that it is 
a crime to falsely allege an own-
ership interest in property or to 
provide other false information in a 
claim.  Further, pursuant to K.S.A. 
60-4116(f), a claimant who fails to 

establish that a substantial portion 
of the claimant’s interest is exempt 
from forfeiture may be responsible to 
pay the reasonable costs, expenses 
and attorney fees of other claimants 
and the State.

The law enforcement agency’s 
copy of your claim should be 
mailed to:

Detective Nathan Doleshal, Kan-
sas City, Kansas Police Department, 
700 Minnesota Avenue, Kansas City, 
KS 66101-2704

The original claim for the Court 
should be mailed to:

Clerk of the District Court of Wy-
andotte County, Kansas, 710 N. 7th 
Street, Kansas City, Kansas 66101.

Dated this 7th day of January, 
2026.

MARK A. DUPREE, SR.
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Viet Q. Le, #28734
Assistant District Attorney
Wyandotte County Justice Complex
710 North 7th Street, Suite 10
Kansas City, KS 66101
Voice: (913) 573-2851
Fax: (913) 573-2948
(First published 3-26-26)
2t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-2-26

NORMAN V. NORMAN, ET AL
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS
CIVIL DEPARTMENT

JOHN E. NORMAN,
Plaintiff,

vs.
Case No. WY-2026-CV-000218

Div. No. 7
Chapter 60

JOHN J. NORMAN, DECEASED, 
SUSAN L. HEPPLER, DECEASED, 
JAMES J. HEPPLER, SR., SANDY 
HEPPLER, CYNTHIA A. SWITZER, 
RICHARD SWITZER, YVONNE N. 
NORMAN,

AND THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, 
EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, 
DEVISEES, TRUSTEES, CREDI-
TORS AND ASSIGNS OF SUCH OF 
THE DEFENDANTS THAT MAY BE 
DECEASED; 

THE UNKNOWN SPOUSES OF THE 
DEFENDANTS; 

THE UNKNOWN OFFICERS, SUC-
CESSORS, TRUSTEES, CREDITORS 
AND ASSIGNS OF SUCH OF THE 
DEFENDANTS AS MAY BE AN EX-
ISTING DISSOLVED OR DORMANT 
CORPORATION; THE UNKNOWN 
EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, 
DEVISEES, TRUSTEES, CREDI-
TORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 
OF SUCH OF THE DEFENDANTS 
THAT ARE OR WERE IN PARTNER-
SHIP; THE UNKNOWN GUARDIANS, 
CONSERVATORS AND TRUSTEES OF 
SUCH OF THE DEFENTANTS THAT 
ARE MINORS OR IN THE MILITARY 
SERVICE OR UNDER ANY LEGAL 
DISABILITY AND ALL OTHER PER-
SONS CLAIMING ANY RIGHT TITLE, 
ESTATE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN 
THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED 
IN THE PETITION ADVERSE TO 
PLAINTIFF’S TITLE THERETO,

Defendants.
NOTICE OF SUIT

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO: 
JOHN J. NORMAN, DECEASED, 
SUSAN L. HEPPLER, DECEASED, 
JAMES J. HEPPLER, SR., SANDY 
HEPPLER, CYNTHIA A. SWITZER, 
RICHARD SWITZER, YVONNE N. 
NORMAN, AND ALL OTHER PER-
SONS CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a suit 
has been filed in the District Court 
of Wyandotte County, Kansas by 
John E. Norman, Plaintiff, praying 

for judgment that said Plaintiff is 
the owner of the following described 
real property situated in Wyandotte 
County, Kansas, to-wit:

Lot 25 and the North 10 feet of 
Lot 26, Block 3, RIVERVIEW, an 
addition in and a part of Kansas 
City, Wyandotte County, Kansas.

Commonly known as 722 N. 
Broadview, Kansas City, KS 66101. 
Parcel #120943

and praying that the Court deter-
mine all adverse estate or interest 
which are claimed in said real prop-
erty, and that Plaintiff’s title thereto 
be quieted against you and each of 
you and that you be forever barred 
and excluded from any title, estate 
or interest in or lien upon or claim 
against the real property above de-
scribed and you are hereby required 
to file your written defenses to said 
Petition on or before May 7, 2026, 
in said Court at the Courthouse in 
Kansas City, Wyandotte County, 
Kansas. Should you fail therein, 
judgment and decree will be entered 
in due course upon said Petition.

EVANS & MULLINIX, P.A.
Timothy J. Evans, KS #06992
7225 Renner Road, Suite 200
Shawnee, KS 66217
(913) 962-8700
(913) 962-8701 (fax)
Attorneys for Plaintiff
(First published 3-26-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-9-26

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING ON ISSUANCE 

OF INDUSTRIAL REVENUE 
BONDS

Public notice is hereby given 
that the Commission of the Unified 
Government of Wyandotte County/
Kansas City, Kansas (the “Uni-
fied Government”), will conduct 
a public hearing on Thursday, 
April 16, 2026, at 5:30 p.m., or as 
soon thereafter as may be heard, 
regarding the proposal to amend 
Resolution R-36-19 in order to 
increase the aggregate amount 
of the industrial revenue bonds 
issued by the Unified Government 
in a principal amount not to exceed 
$250,000,000 (the “Bonds”) and 
in regard to an exemption from 
ad valorem taxation for property 
constructed or purchased with the 
proceeds of the Bonds.

The public hearing will be held at 
City Hall, 701 N 7th Street, Kansas 
City, Kansas, 66101. Additional 
public hearing access information 
is available at www.wycokck.org/
Departments/Clerks-Office/En-
gage-in-Public-Commission-Meet-
ing or by contacting the Clerk’s 
office via phone at (913) 573-5206 
or via email at ugclerkrequest@
wycokck.org. Public comment may 
also be submitted in advance of 
the public hearing by email to ug-
clerkrequest@wycokck.org, fax to 
(913) 573-5299, or mail to Unified 
Government Clerk’s Office, 701 N. 
7th Street, Suite 323, Kansas City, 
Kansas 66101.

The Bonds are proposed to be 
issued under authority of K.S.A. 
121740 et seq., as amended, to pro-
vide funds for acquiring, purchas-
ing, constructing, installing and 
equipping one or more industrial, 
distribution, and/or manufactur-
ing facilities to be approximately 
located at the intersection of In-
terstate 70 and Turner Diagonal 
Freeway within the Unified Gov-
ernment (the “Project”). The Unified 
Government intends to base lease 
the facility and further intends to 
lease the facility to NorthPoint De-
velopment, LLC, a Missouri limited 
liability company (the “Company”), 
or its successors and assigns.

The Company has requested a 
10-year property tax abatement 
subject to certain payments in lieu 
of tax for the property constructed 
or purchased with the proceeds of 
the Bonds.

A copy of this Notice, together 
with a copy of the resolution of 
intent of the Unified Government 
to be considered for adoption, in-
dicating the intent of the governing 
body of the Unified Government 
to issue the Bonds and a report 
analyzing the costs and benefits of 
such property tax exemption, are 
on file in the office of the Unified 
Government Clerk and available for 
public inspection during normal 
business hours.

All persons having an interest in 
this matter will be given an oppor-
tunity to be heard at the time and 
place above specified.

Dated: March 26, 2026.
Monica L. Sparks
Unified Government Clerk
701 North 7th Street, Suite 323
Kansas City, Kansas 66101
(913) 573-8039
(First published 3-26-26)
1t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

ORDINANCE NO. O-31-26
AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE 

FOR A NEW SECTION IN THE MU-
NICIPAL CODE TO CREATE A SMALL 
EVENT MERCHANDISE VENDOR 
EXEMPTION

AN ORDINANCE to amend Chapter 
32, Article III, Division 3 of the Code 
of the Unified Government of Wyan-
dotte County/Kansas City, Kansas, 
by creating a new Section 32-128 
entitled “Small Event Merchandise 
Vendor Exemption,” to establish an 
exemption from vending license re-
quirements for small event vendors 
under limited circumstances, and to 
require event coordinators to provide 
vendor information to the Business 
License Department.

WHEREAS, the Unified Govern-
ment seeks to support small com-
munity events and local vendors by 
simplifying participation in limited, 
small-scale events; and

WHEREAS, ensuring the Business 
License Department has vendor in-
formation for such events promotes 
transparency and administrative 
efficiency;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OR-
DAINED BY THE BOARD OF COM-
MISSIONERS OF THE UNIFIED 
GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE 
COUNTY / KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.
That Chapter 32, Article III, Di-

vision 3 of the Code of the Unified 
Government is hereby amended by 
adding a new Section 32-128, to read 
as follows:

Sec. 32-128. – Small Event Mer-
chandise Vendor Exemption.

(a) Exemption. Notwithstanding 
any other provision of this chapter, 
a merchandise or retail vendor who 
participates in five (5) or fewer small 
events per calendar year is exempt 
from obtaining a vending license 
or paying associated license fees, 
provided that:

(1) Each event is a single-day 
event; and

(2) Each event has an anticipat-

ed attendance of fewer than 2,000 
persons.

(b) License Requirement Beyond 
Exemption. Beginning with the sixth 
(6th) event in a calendar year, the ven-
dor must obtain a vending license and 
pay all applicable fees. No temporary 
licenses shall be issued for the sixth 
event or beyond.

(c) Recurring Events. For purposes 
of this exemption, each occurrence of 
a recurring event shall be considered 
a separate single-day event.

(d) Event Coordinator Responsi-
bilities. The event coordinator shall 
provide the Business License De-
partment, no later than fourteen (14) 
business days before an event, a list 
of all merchandise and retail vendors 
participating in the event, including 
each vendor’s name, contact informa-
tion, and business name.

(e) Failure to Provide Vendor List. 
Failure of an event coordinator to 
submit the required vendor list may 
result in denial or revocation of the 
special event permit.

Section 2.
That Chapter 34, Article III, of 

the Code of the Unified Government 
is hereby amended to add a new 
exemption to the occupancy tax re-
quirements, to read as follows:

34-37(a)(14) Merchandise or retail 
vendors qualifying for exemption 
under Sec. 32-128, Small Event 
Merchandise Vendor Exemption, 
shall likewise be exempt from the 
occupation tax for participation in up 
to five (5) qualifying single-day events 
per calendar year, provided that each 
event has an anticipated attendance 
of fewer than 2,000 persons. This 
exemption shall not apply to vendors 
participating in large-scale or multi-
day events.

Section 3.
That Chapter 32, Article III, Di-

vision 3 of the Code of the Unified 
Government is hereby amended to 
update the title of section 32-127 to 
read as follows:

Sec. 32-127. –License to Vend from 
a Vehicle at Special Event. Section 4.

All ordinances or parts of ordi-
nances in conflict herewith are hereby 
repealed.

Section 5.
This ordinance shall take effect 

and be in full force from and after its 
passage, approval, and publication in 
the official city newspaper.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY 
THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
OF THE UNIFIED GOVERNMENT 
OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KANSAS 
CITY, KANSAS, THIS 5TH DAY OF 
MARCH, 2026.

Christal E. Watson, Mayor/CEO
Attest:
Unified Government Clerk
Approved as to Form:
Unified Government Chief Counsel
(First published 3-26-26)
1t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26
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Unclaimed Vehicle Auction
*OPEN TO THE PUBLIC * INTERNET BIDS ONLY*

Pursuant to K.S.A. 8-1102, K.S.A 8-1103 and K.S.A. 58-211 the follow-
ing vehicles will be sold at public auction on APRIL 9TH, 2026 at 10:30am 
unless claimed by the owner and all tow and storage charges are paid in 
full. This auction is open to the public at www.TowLot.com.

Pre-bidding begins at noon APRIL,2ND, 2026 and continues until the 
live internet sale begins at 10:30 a.m. on APRIL 9TH, 2026.

Vehicles can be inspected at Sunflower Tow Service, LLC 452 S. 26th 
Street Kansas City, KS starting APRIL 2ND, 2026, thru APRIL 9TH, 2026, 
from 9 am to 5 pm weekdays.

Terms of Auction: ALL SALES ARE FINAL NO REFUNDS! ONLY REG-
ISTERED USERS OF www.TowLot.com MAY BID ON VEHICLES. This 
sale is by internet bid only! 

All sales are “AS IS” AND “WHERE IS” there are NO GUARANTEES OR 
WARRANTIES. Paperwork to obtain title is $150.00 per vehicle. There is 
NO GUARANTEE the paperwork we provide will obtain a title for you in 
your state. Please check with your state for title requirements, in Kansas 
or any other state. You must agree to all sale disclosures and be registered 
user of www.TowLot.com to qualify as a bidder for this sale. 

1	 2007 Honda Odyssey	 5FNRL38777B089790
2	 2015 Ford Explorer	 1FM5K8GT6FGA30906
3	 2016 Ford Expedition EL	 1FMJK1JT2GEF21212
4	 2014 Ford Edge	 2FMDK3JC6EBA71257
5	 2017 Jeep Patriot	 1C4NJPFA9HD101781
6	 2025 Mazda CX-30	 3MVDMBCMXSM813229
7	 2020 Mitsubishi Outlander	 JA4AZ3A32LZ035881
8	 2007 Nissan Frontier	 1N6AD07U37C450006
9	 2014 Audi S8	 WAUD2AFD2EN009155
10	 2010 Lincoln MKS	 1LNHL9FT8AG610927
11	 2008 Mazda CX-9	 JM3TB38A980135793
12	 2020 Jeep Compass	 3C4NJCBB6LT152925
13	 2005 Nissan Sentra	 3N1CB51DX5L574365
14	 1999 Buick LeSabre	 1G4HR52K5XH458273
15	 2012 Ford Explorer	 1FMHK8F80CGB04326
16	 2013 Buick LaCrosse	 1G4GF5E33DF321283
17	 2010 Jeep Liberty	 1J4PN5GK1AW135047
18	 2010 Mercury Milan	 3MEHM0JA0AR625044
19	 2005 Chevrolet Malibu Maxx	 1G1ZU64825F155841
20	 2013 Kia Forte	 KNAFU4A22D5718435
21	 2022 Chevrolet Malibu	 1G1ZD5ST8NF110694
22	 2022 Nissan Kicks	 3N1CP5BV0NL479175
23	 2014 Nissan Rogue	 5N1AT2MV3EC751723
24	 2013 Mazda Mazda3	 JM1BL1V73D1745384
25	 2009 Ford Taurus X	 1FMDK03W69GA03822
26	 2005 Jeep Liberty	 1J4GL38K35W723594
27	 2017 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD	 1GC1CVEG8HF100967
28	 2016 Honda Civic	 19XFC2F50GE046980
29	 2005 Dodge Ram 1500	 1D7HU18D55S268600
30	 1970 Dodge W200	 E24BE0S131192
31	 2014 Kia Soul	 KNDJN2A24E7701673
32	 2018 Chevrolet Cruze	 1G1BC5SM7J7188353
33	 2013 Volkswagen Passat	 1VWCH7A32DC013728
34	 2009 Volkswagen Jetta	 3VWJM71K09M136878
35	 2022 Buick Encore GX	 KL4MMBS23NB147807
36	 2017 Harley-Davidson Sportster Iron 883	 1HD4LE216HC435013
37	 2008 Harley-Davidson Road King Classic	 1HD1FR41X8Y685940
39	 2007 CFHG IBEX800	 LCEPEYLHXS6004458
40	 2025 KAWA ZX636 K	 JKBZXJJ10SA029002
41	 1987 BMW K75 S	 WB1057206H0150162
42	 2015 Mercedes-Benz C-Class	 55SWF4KB2FU009659
43	 2022 Mazda Mazda3 Sedan	 JM1BPABL6N1509416
44	 2009 Mazda Mazda6	 1YVHP82A395M05945
45	 2013 Acura ILX	 19VDE1F7XDE009193
46	 1968 Ford Sportage	 8K48F211616
47	 2003 Honda Accord	 1HGCM66553A043613
48	 2008 Chrysler Town and Country	 2A8HR54P18R763359
49	 2012 Buick Enclave	 5GAKRCED3CJ238887
50	 2014 Jeep Compass	 1C4NJDBBXED808803
51	 2001 Ford Mustang	 1FAFP40411F205430
52	 2016 Dodge Charger	 2C3CDXJG3GH303970
53	 2014 Lincoln MKZ	 3LN6L2J92ER819086
54	 2014 Ford Fiesta	 3FADP4BJ3EM111176
55	 2013 Kia Optima	 5XXGN4A71DG154658
56	 2012 BMW 3 Series	 WBA3A5C58CF346889
57	 2007 Hyundai SONATA	 5NPEU46F87H234705
58	 2014 Dodge Challenger	 2C3CDYBTXEH176987
59	 2007 Jeep Grand Cherokee	 1J8GR48K47C582607
60	 2015 Ford Taurus	 1FAHP2E82FG128657
61	 2017 Volkswagen Jetta	 3VW2B7AJ8HM316061
62	 2005 Acura TSX	 JH4CL96885C010026
63	 2010 Chevrolet Malibu	 1G1ZB5EB2AF244684
64	 2015 Hyundai Genesis Coupe	 KMHHU6KJ1FU131080
65	 2008 Honda Accord	 1HGCP26838A070794
66	 2005 Ford F-250 Super Duty	 1FTSX21P45EB32068
67	 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt	 1G1AT58H597155062
68	 2009 Kia Rio	 KNADE223796576519
69	 2015 Chevrolet Impala	 2G1165S38F9116531
70	 2008 Nissan Rogue	 JN8AS58V28W108807
71	 2012 Buick LaCrosse	 1G4GD5G32CF280081

72	 2005 Toyota Highlander	 JTEEP21A850100676
73	 2019 Hyundai TUCSON	 KM8J23A41KU887102
74	 2011 Chevrolet Malibu	 1G1ZB5E19BF119402
75	 2004 Acura MDX	 2HNYD18814H545093
76	 2009 Toyota Camry	 4T4BE46K89R048394
77	 2010 Mercedes-Benz C-Class	 WDDGF8BB9AR124202
78	 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia	 ZARFANBNXP7668103
79	 2000 CHEV C/K 3500	 1GCHK39J9YF447249
(First published 3-19-26)
2t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

TERMINATION OF 
PARENTAL RIGHTS

BROWN, WEBER
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS 
JUVENILE DEPARTMENT

IN THE INTEREST OF:
Name: Edward Brown
DOB: XX/XX/2018 A Male

Case No. 2023JC0129
Name: Sophia Weber
DOB: XX/XX/2021 A Female

Case No. 2023JC0130
NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 

TERMINATION OF PARENTAL 
RIGHTS

TO: Lawrence Bryant and to all 
other persons who are or may be 
concerned: A MOTION has been filed 
in the Juvenile Department of the 
Wyandotte County District

Court requesting that the Court 
find:

Lawrence Bryant
the parent of the above named 

minor children, to be an unfit parent 
and enter an order permanently 
terminating the parental rights of 
the above named parent.

The above named minor children, 
Edward Brown and Sophia Weber, 
were found to be a Child in Need of 
Care on the 21st day of September, 
2023.

You are required to appear before 
this court on the 15th day of April, 
2026, at 2:00 p.m. or prior to that 
time file your written defenses to the 
pleading with the Clerk of this Court.

Thomas Penland, an attorney, 
has been appointed as Guardian ad 
Litem for the child.

Each parent or other legal cus-
todian of the child has the right 
to appear and be heard personally 
with or without an attorney. The 
court will appoint an attorney for a 
parent who is financially unable to 
hire an attorney.

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT
(First published 3-19-26)
2t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MORRIS NAME CHANGE

IN THE 29th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT COURT OF 

WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETI-

TION OF
Jessica Elizabeth Morris
Present Name

Case No. 26CV169
Division 2

To Change Present Name to:
Jessica Elizabeth Standish
New Name

PURSUANT TO K.S.A. CHAP-
TER 60

NOTICE OF HEARING
PUBLICATION

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO 
ALL WHO ARE OR MAY BE CON-
CERNED:

You are hereby notified that Jessi-
ca Elizabeth Morris, filed a Petition in 
the above court on the 03/05/2026 
requesting a judgment and order 
changing his/her name from Jessica 
Elizabeth Morris to Jessica Elizabeth 
Standish. The Petition will be heard 
in Wyandotte County District Court, 
710 N 7th Street, Kansas City, 
Kansas on or after 41 days after 
the first publication of this Notice of 
Hearing. If you have any objection to 
the requested name change, you are 
required to file a responsive pleading 
on or before 41 days after the first 
publication of this Notice of Hearing 
in this court or appear at the hearing 
and object to the requested name 
change. If you fail to act, judgment 
and order will be entered upon the 
Petition as requested by Petitioner.

Jessica Elizabeth Morris
1745 S 17th St
Kansas City, KS 66103
Filed by a Self-Representing Party
(First published 3-19-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-2-26

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
BIBBS ESTATES

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DEPARTMENT
In the Matter of the Estates of: 

Calvin Thorton Bibbs and Wanda 
Lee Bibbs, Deceased.

Case No.:  WY-2026-PR-000077
K.S.A. Chapter 59

NOTICE OF HEARING
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that on the 

5th  day of March 2026 a Petition 
has been filed in this Court by Kevin 
Bibbs, petitioner and son of Calvin 
Thorton Bibbs and Wanda Lee Bibbs, 
deceased, praying:

Descent be determined of the 
following jointly owned real estate:

The North 40 Feet of Lot 58, 
WOODLAND PARK, a subdivision 
in Kansas City, Wyandotte County, 
Kansas.

Commonly known as:  1326 N. 
34th Street, Kansas City, Kansas 
66102

And that descent also be deter-
mined on CD’s, savings accounts and 
checking accounts owned by Wanda 
Lee Bibbs, held at Security Bank of 
Kansas City totaling approximately 
$57,062.00 at the time of death be 
assigned pursuant to the laws of 
intestate succession.

You are required to file your writ-
ten defenses to the Petition on or 
before April 7, 2026, at 9:00  a.m. in 
the city of Kansas City in Wyandotte 
County, Kansas, at which time and 
place the cause will be heard. Should 
you fail to file your written defenses, 
judgment and decree will be entered 
in due course upon the Petition.

Kevin Bibbs, Petitioner
William W. Hutton, #10360
509 Armstrong Avenue
Kansas City, Kansas 66101
(913) 371-1944
(913) 281-1320 Facsimile 
(First published 3-12-26)
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IN THE MATTER OF THE 
NOVAK ESTATE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DEPARTMENT
In the Matter of the Estate of: Jay 

G. Novak, Deceased.
Case No. WY-2026-PR-000076

K.S.A. Chapter 59
NOTICE OF HEARING
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that on 

the 4th day of March 2026, a Petition 
has been filed in this Court by Judy 
A. Black, petitioner and sister of Jay 
G. Novak, deceased, praying:

Descent be determined on interest 
in accounts with Prudential Finan-
cial, Metlife, Bank Midwest, Reliance 
Standard, and Security Benefit with 
an approximate balance exceeding 
$75,000.00.

You are required to file your writ-
ten defenses to the Petition on or 
before April 7, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. in 
the city of Kansas City in Wyandotte 
County, Kansas, at which time and 
place the cause will be heard. Should 
you fail to file your written defenses, 
judgment and decree will be entered 
in due course upon the Petition.

Judy A. Black
William W. Hutton, #10360
509 Armstrong Avenue
Kansas City, Kansas 66101
(913) 371-1944
(913) 281-1320 Facsimile 
(First published 3-12-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
SMITH MARRIAGE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WY-
ANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS
In the Matter of the Marriage of
Naomi Smith

Case No. WY25DM2650
And

Division: 3
Darrin Smith

NOTICE OF SUIT
The State of Kansas to Darrin 

Smith:
You are notified that a Petition 

for Divorce was filed in the District 
Court of Wyandotte County, Kansas 
on 02/19/2026 asking that the 
person filing the divorce be granted 
a divorce and asking that the court 
make other orders in that divorce 
matter. You must file an answer 
to the Petition for Divorce with the 
court and provide a copy to the filing 
spouse on or before 41 days after first 
publication of the Notice of Suit, or 
the court will enter judgment against 
you on that Petition.

Naomi Smith
256 Blake ST
Edwardsville, KS 66113
Filed by a Self-Representing Party
(First published 3-12-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSALS

Piper School District 203 is currently 
accepting “Request for Proposals” 
for various construction projects 
throughout the district. Please visit 
“www.piperschools.com” for the 
full list of jobs and detailed spec-
ifications.

Go to wyecho.com
to Subscribe Today!
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LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES ENDING BALANCE
March 31, 2025 June 30, 2025

FND110 City - General 490,771,430.92 3,542,122,168.22 3,685,713,332.54 347,180,266.60
FND110 City - General (443,500,782.08) 2,058,644,956.88 1,904,736,679.73 (289,592,504.93)
FND113 Parks and Recreation 3,553,991.75 8,032,702.18 6,591,629.11 4,995,064.82
FND140 Annual Appropriations 67,729.60 0.00 0.00 67,729.60
FND160 County - General 13,828,968.43 101,900,649.75 85,532,708.92 30,196,909.26
FND160 County - General (22,917.19) 0.00 0.00 (22,917.19)
FND162 County - Elections 934,384.94 1,690,946.34 1,132,618.74 1,492,712.54
FND165 County - Aging 1,164,792.29 1,999,395.31 1,912,777.13 1,251,410.47
FND170 County - Mental Health 174,666.17 832,421.98 625,610.97 381,477.18
FND171 Developmental Disability 909,622.17 738,740.07 403,336.15 1,245,026.09
FND172 County - Health Department 1,267,947.20 4,269,555.17 3,148,055.20 2,389,447.17
FND175 County - Library 2,155,725.48 4,222,272.42 4,152,540.53 2,225,457.37
FND181 County - Jail Commissary Fund 388,290.61 83,966.38 18,922.60 453,334.39
FND185 Co Initiative for Funding Infr 980,204.82 93,347.95 62,490.06 1,011,062.71
FND186 Economic Development Sales Tax (80,419.10) 1,480,245.84 1,480,245.84 (80,419.10)
FND205 Enhanced Enterprise Loan Fund 27,713.25 0.00 0.00 27,713.25
FND206 Register of Deeds Tech Fund 35,823.22 189,070.69 150,918.07 73,975.84
FND207 Clerk's Technology Fund 94,174.87 35,392.00 45,255.25 84,311.62
FND208 Treasurer's Technology Fund 103,374.97 35,392.00 24,263.93 114,503.04
FND209 Wyandotte County 911 Fund 579,645.01 790,783.38 804,125.13 566,303.26
FND212 Dedicated Sales Tax 9,087,254.92 12,334,071.69 14,339,869.66 7,081,456.95
FND220 Special Street & Hiway-City 4,837,593.07 6,533,545.23 5,997,198.31 5,373,939.99
FND221 Special Parks and Recreation 414,081.60 496,780.40 644,379.63 266,482.37
FND222 Special Alcohol Program 987,220.39 522,335.05 642,951.08 866,604.36
FND223 Tourism & Convention Prom 6,557,917.49 3,738,930.71 3,838,924.52 6,457,923.68
FND224 Special Law Enforcement Fund 204,262.79 0.00 60,000.00 144,262.79
FND410 Bond and Interest 5,729,102.80 53,682,189.66 63,752,942.18 (4,341,649.72)
FND422 I-70 and Armstrong TIF 795,723.06 214,349.42 0.00 1,010,072.48
FND423 Melrose TIF 1,853,476.07 0.00 103,598.35 1,749,877.72
FND424 Strawberry Hill TIF 209,066.53 80,785.63 0.00 289,852.16
FND425 Mission Cliffs (B) TIF 12,673.76 0.00 0.00 12,673.76
FND426 MissionCliffs/RainbowPark TIF 326,399.50 0.00 156,392.98 170,006.52
FND428 St Peters Waterway TIF (334,914.96) 489,226.01 0.00 154,311.05
FND433 Mt. Carmel TIF (172,583.58) 0.00 0.00 (172,583.58)
FND434 Mt. Zion TIF 15,826.05 0.00 15,826.05 0.00
FND435 NE Armourdale TIF 253,231.72 0.00 253,231.72 0.00
FND436 Freeway Corp Cntr Redev TIF 6,916.73 0.00 6,916.73 0.00
FND437 Turtle Hill Redevelopment TIF 52,962.65 26,771.15 265.21 79,468.59
FND438 All America City TIF (Per Flc) (359,184.70) 57,445.80 0.00 (301,738.90)
FND441 KCK TIF - Woodend TIF 3,927.29 11,205.17 15,132.46 0.00
FND444 Adams Street TIF 151,417.50 0.00 104,167.50 47,250.00
FND445 Mission Cliff's (A) TIF (402,768.48) 342,854.67 0.00 (59,913.81)
FND446 Prescott Plaza TIF 2,663,010.53 736,827.41 0.00 3,399,837.94
FND447 East Parallel TIF 15,562.95 17,265.82 0.00 32,828.77
FND448 Metropolitan Avenue TIF 1,420,407.65 367,547.56 0.00 1,787,955.21
FND450 Walmart TIF(24th/Metro)LaPlaza 2,038,842.22 552,293.15 0.00 2,591,135.37
FND451 Downtown Grocery Store TIF (36,533.70) 93,270.31 0.00 56,736.61
FND452 57th & State TIF 27,947.00 0.00 0.00 27,947.00
FND460 County Bond and Interest Fund 4,005,203.93 7,040,196.70 1,400,689.33 9,644,711.30
FND560 Sewer System 46,515,210.41 41,019,673.40 38,935,976.15 48,598,907.66
FND560 Sewer System 254,875.65 0.00 0.00 254,875.65
FND561 State Revolving Loan Fund 289,405.09 0.00 0.00 289,405.09
FND562 Public Levee 346,418.17 292,613.22 257,347.50 381,683.89
FND563 Stormwater Enterprise 3,397,466.73 7,802,094.42 6,087,980.08 5,111,581.07
FND564 Emergency Medical Services 5,314,170.85 9,291,703.36 13,815,288.42 790,585.79
FND565 Sunflower Hills Golf Fund 807,179.91 1,376,188.17 965,576.05 1,217,792.03
FND566 Stadium (T-Bones) (294,418.06) 187,500.00 254,561.85 (361,479.91)
FND567 Solid Waste 144,975.33 8,581,074.61 8,394,751.98 331,297.96
FND570 Court Trustee Fund 468,757.93 349,352.88 392,095.03 426,015.78
FND631 Employees Hospitalization (1,898,560.49) 4,306,801.27 6,499,643.32 (4,091,402.54)
FND631 Employees Hospitalization 12,873,000.00 209,330,000.00 205,325,000.00 16,878,000.00
FND632 Worker's Compensation Res Fund 7,044,324.18 2,587,644.60 887,382.75 8,744,586.03
FND633 Section 125 Plan Fund 31,104.28 0.00 0.00 31,104.28
FND635 Fleet Maint & Vehicle Replace 5,889,191.95 10,867,371.54 10,149,287.66 6,607,275.83
FND701 Environment Trust 1,211,353.45 0.00 201,332.59 1,010,020.86
FND721 KCK 501 Minnesota 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FND722 Central Bank of KC 0.00 25,000.00 91,485.31 (66,485.31)
FND739 Fire Insurance Proceeds (2,229.78) 0.00 0.00 (2,229.78)
FND742 US Savings Bonds 39,978.51 0.00 0.00 39,978.51
FND743 Kansas State Withholding Tax 98,833.20 0.00 0.00 98,833.20
FND750 Payroll Deductions Clearing (164,863.25) 291,107.83 2,030,078.36 (1,903,833.78)
FND770 Agency Fund 164,385.88 277,506.34 459,987.39 (18,095.17)
FND790 Tax Collection Fund 193,316,409.43 256,757,060.12 447,431,641.54 2,641,828.01
FND791 Tax Distribution Fund 266,313.89 369,583,985.56 367,606,556.36 2,243,743.09

FND971 City Project Fund 9,512,399.56 529,643.42 1,794,468.97 8,247,574.01
FND972 County Project Fund 3,561,821.13 208,000.00 552,149.68 3,217,671.45
FND990 Internal Improvement 44,600,358.13 96,645,282.34 84,328,467.15 56,917,173.32
FND990 Internal Improvement 551,683.46 0.00 0.00 551,683.46
FND991 Non-Debt Internal Improvement (10,979,491.60) 26,627,400.29 26,461,657.16 (10,813,748.47)
FND999 Control Fund 0.00 272.10 0.00 272.10

427,204,516.42 6,918,447,577.82 7,067,905,070.42 277,747,023.82

139,382,000.00           
 

2,048,029.10               

General Obligation Debt 613,692,268.67           

Other Obligations and Liabilities (16,878,000.00)           

I, ANDREA VINYARD, UNIFIED GOVERNMENT TREASURER
FOR THE UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS, DO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION
IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Andrea Vinyard, Unified Government Treasurer/Treasury/3/19/2026

UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KC, KS
TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

As of June 30, 2025

Available Cash

Outstanding Warrants

The Board of Public Utilities
Quarterly Report

September 30, 2025

Beginning Balance Receipts Expenditures Ending Balance
August 30, 2025 September 30, 2025

General--Electric 31,037,814.74            124,794,235.42  114,108,021.95     41,724,028.21            
Debt Service--Electric 30,502,637.00            10,654,021.02    34,078,868.42       7,077,789.60              
Insurance--Electric 1,680,000.00              -                      -                        1,680,000.00              
Construction Fund--Electric -                             -                      -                        -                             
Depreciation & Emergency--Electric 1,350,000.00              -                      -                        1,350,000.00              
Rate Stabilization Fund--Electric 9,156,273.00              -                      -                        9,156,273.00              
Economic Development--Electric 110,000.00                 -                      -                        110,000.00                 
Customer Deposits --Electric 5,847,298.00              22,427.00           119,726.00            5,749,999.00              
General--Water 1,298,041.60              13,714,177.03    14,046,902.49       965,316.14                 
Debt Service Fund--Water 4,804,504.87              1,416,410.04      5,295,420.28         925,494.63                 
Capital Debt Reduction--Water 6,290,000.00              -                        6,290,000.00              
Insurance--Water 420,000.00                 -                      -                        420,000.00                 
Depreciation & Emergency--Water 150,000.00                 -                        150,000.00                 
Economic Development--Water 90,000.00                   -                      -                        90,000.00                   
System Development Reserve --Water 13,068,788.72            165,000.00         -                        13,233,788.72            
Customer Deposits --Water 1,274,463.00              13,714.00           38,473.00              1,249,704.00              

107,079,820.93          150,779,984.51  167,687,412.14     90,172,393.30            

Operating Account Balance 309,933.10                 
UMB Investment 81,477,000.00            
Outstanding Checks (311,890.54)               
Deposits in Transit 1,090,960.06              
Construction Account Balance -                             
Debt Service Account Balance 8,003,284.23              
Refunds and Credit Adjustments (471,893.55)               
SPP Credit Reserve 75,000.00                   
Certificate of Deposit
Total Cash 90,172,393.30            

Series 2014 Refunding & Rev 98,025,000.00            
Series 2016A 102,940,000.00          
Series 2016B Refunding 30,205,000.00            
Series 2016C 53,480,000.00            
Series 2020A Refunding & Rev 12,485,000.00            
Series 2020B Refunding 183,980,000.00          
Total 481,115,000.00          

KDHE Loan # 2379 916,354.33                 
KDHE Loan # 2570 5,536,017.13              
KDHE Loan # 2823 7,362,277.09              
Unified Government Radio Debt 1,264,690.00              
Unified Government LV Rd Debt 1,080,000.00              
KDHE Loan # 2950 ** Loan Total $39.5 million - $17.95 million withdrawn to date 18,791,364.43            
Total KDHE and Government Loans 34,950,702.98            

(First published 3-26-26)
1t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

PETITION FOR QUIET 
TITLE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

CIVIL DEPARTMENT
Cheyanna Lashay Seawood

Petitioner
Case Number 25CV827

Court 7
Vs.
Thomas Ruble

Defendant
Title To Real Estate Involved

Pursuant to Chapter 60 of Kan-
sas Statutes Annotated

PETITION FOR QUIET TITLE
PURUSANT TO K.S.A. 60-1002

Comes Now the Petitioner Chey-
anna Lashay Seawood, 2911 w 45th 
Ave Kansas City Kansas 66103, legally 
defined as: 2911 w 45th Ave Kansas 
City Kansas 66103. Herein states:

1. Petitioner Cheyanna Lashay 
Seawood is a resident of Wyandotte 
County, Kansas, resident at 2911 w 
45th Ave Kansas City Kansas 66103

I have resided therein since: March 
1, 2025.

2. I am the rightful owner, and 
title claimant, and am in passion of 
property located at: 2911 w 45th Ave 
Kansas City Kansas 66103. I have 
claimed this interest since August 
31, 2025.

3. I estimate the value of this 
property to be $191,730.00.

4. I have determined that there is 
not a lien on this property, through 
a records inquiry with the Wyandotte 
County Register of Deeds.

5. Pursuant to K.S.A. 60-1002, an 
action may be brought by any person 
claiming title or interest in personal 
or real property, including oil and gas 
leases, mineral, or royalty interests, 
against any person who claims an 
estate of interest therein adverse to 
him or her, for the purpose of deter-
mining such adverse claim.

6. I reason I have been unable to 
obtain a title is: I have not been able 
to get ahold of Thomas Ruble. I have 
attempted reaching out to him, Paul 
Ruble and Hannah Ruble as well. I 
have called every number he has had, 
and gotten no response.

THEREFORE, petitioner request’s 
judgment as follows:

That the Defendant and all persons 
who may be interested in the above-

describe property, quieting title to 
2911 w 45th Ave Kansas City Kansas 
66103 in the name of the Plaintiff 
Cheyanna Lashay Seawood and in 
no other party; and for judgment 
against the defendant, and Ordering 
that the Title for Real Estate above 
be Quieted in favor of Plaintiff, and 
for said property; for the costs of this 
action to be assessed to the Petitioner 
and for other and further relief as the 
Court deems just and proper.

Cheyanna Lashay Seawood
2911 w 45th Ave
Kansas City Kansas 66103 
(First published 3-12-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

LEGAL NOTICE AND
INVITATION TO BID

The Kansas City Board of Public 
Utilities, Purchasing Department, 
540 Minnesota Avenue, Kansas 
City, Kansas, accepts proposals for 
various opportunities to support our 
operations posted at the following 
website.  Current contract docu-
ments may be obtained by logging on 
to www.demandstar.com. Questions 
concerning these opportunities may 
be directed to purchasing@bpu.com.

KANSAS CITY BOARD OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES

NOTICE OF 
ADJUDICATION HEARING

GIBSON-CUMMINGS
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS
JUVENILE DEPARTMENT

IN THE INTEREST OF:
Name: Jah’Lonnii Gibson-Cum-

mings
DOB: XX/XX/2009 A Female

Case No. WY-2026JC0011
NOTICE OF ADJUDICATION 

HEARING
TO: Diandre Cummings, and to 

all other persons who are or may 
be concerned:

A PETITION has been filed in 
the Juvenile Department of the 
Wyandotte County District Court 
requesting that the Court find the 
above Child In Need Of Care.

The above-named minor child has 
not yet been found to be a child in 
need of care.

Diandre Cummings
You are required to appear before 

this court on the 10th day of April, 
2026, at 10:30 a.m. or prior to that 
time file your written defenses to the 
pleading with the Clerk of this Court. 

Rae Nicholson, an attorney, has 
been appointed as Guardian ad 
Litem for the child. Each parent or 
other legal custodian of the child has 
the right to appear and be heard per-
sonally with or without an attorney. 
The court will appoint an attorney 
for a parent who is financially unable 
to hire an attorney.

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT
(First published 3-19-26)
2t-The Wyandotte Echo-3-26-26

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
WESTMAN ESTATE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DEPARTMENT
IN THE MATTER OF THE ES-

TATE OF MARK A. WESTMAN SR., 
DECEASED.

Case No. WY-2026-PR-000089
Chapter 59

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL 

PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that on 

March 12, 2026, a Petition for Pro-
bate of Will and Issuance of Letters 
Testamentary Under the Kansas 
Simplified Estates Act was filed in 
this Court by Summer D. Westman, 
an heir, devisee and legatee and as 
the Executor named in the Last Will 
and Testament of Mark A. Westman 
Sr., deceased.  

All creditors of decedent are 
notified to exhibit their demands 
against the estate within the later 
of four (4) months from the date of 
first publication of this Notice, as 
provided by law, or if the identity of 
the creditor is known or reasonably 
ascertainable, thirty (30) days after 
actual notice was given as provided 
by law, and if their demands are 
not thus exhibited, they shall be 
forever barred.

Summer D. Westman, Petitioner
EVANS & MULLINIX, P.A.
Timothy J. Evans, KS #06992
tevans@emlawkc.com
7225 Renner Road, Suite 200
Shawnee, KS  66217
(913) 962-8700
Attorneys for Petitioner
(First published 3-19-26)
3t-The Wyandotte Echo-4-2-26
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LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES ENDING BALANCE
March 31, 2025 June 30, 2025

FND110 City - General 490,771,430.92 3,542,122,168.22 3,685,713,332.54 347,180,266.60
FND110 City - General (443,500,782.08) 2,058,644,956.88 1,904,736,679.73 (289,592,504.93)
FND113 Parks and Recreation 3,553,991.75 8,032,702.18 6,591,629.11 4,995,064.82
FND140 Annual Appropriations 67,729.60 0.00 0.00 67,729.60
FND160 County - General 13,828,968.43 101,900,649.75 85,532,708.92 30,196,909.26
FND160 County - General (22,917.19) 0.00 0.00 (22,917.19)
FND162 County - Elections 934,384.94 1,690,946.34 1,132,618.74 1,492,712.54
FND165 County - Aging 1,164,792.29 1,999,395.31 1,912,777.13 1,251,410.47
FND170 County - Mental Health 174,666.17 832,421.98 625,610.97 381,477.18
FND171 Developmental Disability 909,622.17 738,740.07 403,336.15 1,245,026.09
FND172 County - Health Department 1,267,947.20 4,269,555.17 3,148,055.20 2,389,447.17
FND175 County - Library 2,155,725.48 4,222,272.42 4,152,540.53 2,225,457.37
FND181 County - Jail Commissary Fund 388,290.61 83,966.38 18,922.60 453,334.39
FND185 Co Initiative for Funding Infr 980,204.82 93,347.95 62,490.06 1,011,062.71
FND186 Economic Development Sales Tax (80,419.10) 1,480,245.84 1,480,245.84 (80,419.10)
FND205 Enhanced Enterprise Loan Fund 27,713.25 0.00 0.00 27,713.25
FND206 Register of Deeds Tech Fund 35,823.22 189,070.69 150,918.07 73,975.84
FND207 Clerk's Technology Fund 94,174.87 35,392.00 45,255.25 84,311.62
FND208 Treasurer's Technology Fund 103,374.97 35,392.00 24,263.93 114,503.04
FND209 Wyandotte County 911 Fund 579,645.01 790,783.38 804,125.13 566,303.26
FND212 Dedicated Sales Tax 9,087,254.92 12,334,071.69 14,339,869.66 7,081,456.95
FND220 Special Street & Hiway-City 4,837,593.07 6,533,545.23 5,997,198.31 5,373,939.99
FND221 Special Parks and Recreation 414,081.60 496,780.40 644,379.63 266,482.37
FND222 Special Alcohol Program 987,220.39 522,335.05 642,951.08 866,604.36
FND223 Tourism & Convention Prom 6,557,917.49 3,738,930.71 3,838,924.52 6,457,923.68
FND224 Special Law Enforcement Fund 204,262.79 0.00 60,000.00 144,262.79
FND410 Bond and Interest 5,729,102.80 53,682,189.66 63,752,942.18 (4,341,649.72)
FND422 I-70 and Armstrong TIF 795,723.06 214,349.42 0.00 1,010,072.48
FND423 Melrose TIF 1,853,476.07 0.00 103,598.35 1,749,877.72
FND424 Strawberry Hill TIF 209,066.53 80,785.63 0.00 289,852.16
FND425 Mission Cliffs (B) TIF 12,673.76 0.00 0.00 12,673.76
FND426 MissionCliffs/RainbowPark TIF 326,399.50 0.00 156,392.98 170,006.52
FND428 St Peters Waterway TIF (334,914.96) 489,226.01 0.00 154,311.05
FND433 Mt. Carmel TIF (172,583.58) 0.00 0.00 (172,583.58)
FND434 Mt. Zion TIF 15,826.05 0.00 15,826.05 0.00
FND435 NE Armourdale TIF 253,231.72 0.00 253,231.72 0.00
FND436 Freeway Corp Cntr Redev TIF 6,916.73 0.00 6,916.73 0.00
FND437 Turtle Hill Redevelopment TIF 52,962.65 26,771.15 265.21 79,468.59
FND438 All America City TIF (Per Flc) (359,184.70) 57,445.80 0.00 (301,738.90)
FND441 KCK TIF - Woodend TIF 3,927.29 11,205.17 15,132.46 0.00
FND444 Adams Street TIF 151,417.50 0.00 104,167.50 47,250.00
FND445 Mission Cliff's (A) TIF (402,768.48) 342,854.67 0.00 (59,913.81)
FND446 Prescott Plaza TIF 2,663,010.53 736,827.41 0.00 3,399,837.94
FND447 East Parallel TIF 15,562.95 17,265.82 0.00 32,828.77
FND448 Metropolitan Avenue TIF 1,420,407.65 367,547.56 0.00 1,787,955.21
FND450 Walmart TIF(24th/Metro)LaPlaza 2,038,842.22 552,293.15 0.00 2,591,135.37
FND451 Downtown Grocery Store TIF (36,533.70) 93,270.31 0.00 56,736.61
FND452 57th & State TIF 27,947.00 0.00 0.00 27,947.00
FND460 County Bond and Interest Fund 4,005,203.93 7,040,196.70 1,400,689.33 9,644,711.30
FND560 Sewer System 46,515,210.41 41,019,673.40 38,935,976.15 48,598,907.66
FND560 Sewer System 254,875.65 0.00 0.00 254,875.65
FND561 State Revolving Loan Fund 289,405.09 0.00 0.00 289,405.09
FND562 Public Levee 346,418.17 292,613.22 257,347.50 381,683.89
FND563 Stormwater Enterprise 3,397,466.73 7,802,094.42 6,087,980.08 5,111,581.07
FND564 Emergency Medical Services 5,314,170.85 9,291,703.36 13,815,288.42 790,585.79
FND565 Sunflower Hills Golf Fund 807,179.91 1,376,188.17 965,576.05 1,217,792.03
FND566 Stadium (T-Bones) (294,418.06) 187,500.00 254,561.85 (361,479.91)
FND567 Solid Waste 144,975.33 8,581,074.61 8,394,751.98 331,297.96
FND570 Court Trustee Fund 468,757.93 349,352.88 392,095.03 426,015.78
FND631 Employees Hospitalization (1,898,560.49) 4,306,801.27 6,499,643.32 (4,091,402.54)
FND631 Employees Hospitalization 12,873,000.00 209,330,000.00 205,325,000.00 16,878,000.00
FND632 Worker's Compensation Res Fund 7,044,324.18 2,587,644.60 887,382.75 8,744,586.03
FND633 Section 125 Plan Fund 31,104.28 0.00 0.00 31,104.28
FND635 Fleet Maint & Vehicle Replace 5,889,191.95 10,867,371.54 10,149,287.66 6,607,275.83
FND701 Environment Trust 1,211,353.45 0.00 201,332.59 1,010,020.86
FND721 KCK 501 Minnesota 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FND722 Central Bank of KC 0.00 25,000.00 91,485.31 (66,485.31)
FND739 Fire Insurance Proceeds (2,229.78) 0.00 0.00 (2,229.78)
FND742 US Savings Bonds 39,978.51 0.00 0.00 39,978.51
FND743 Kansas State Withholding Tax 98,833.20 0.00 0.00 98,833.20
FND750 Payroll Deductions Clearing (164,863.25) 291,107.83 2,030,078.36 (1,903,833.78)
FND770 Agency Fund 164,385.88 277,506.34 459,987.39 (18,095.17)
FND790 Tax Collection Fund 193,316,409.43 256,757,060.12 447,431,641.54 2,641,828.01
FND791 Tax Distribution Fund 266,313.89 369,583,985.56 367,606,556.36 2,243,743.09

FND971 City Project Fund 9,512,399.56 529,643.42 1,794,468.97 8,247,574.01
FND972 County Project Fund 3,561,821.13 208,000.00 552,149.68 3,217,671.45
FND990 Internal Improvement 44,600,358.13 96,645,282.34 84,328,467.15 56,917,173.32
FND990 Internal Improvement 551,683.46 0.00 0.00 551,683.46
FND991 Non-Debt Internal Improvement (10,979,491.60) 26,627,400.29 26,461,657.16 (10,813,748.47)
FND999 Control Fund 0.00 272.10 0.00 272.10

427,204,516.42 6,918,447,577.82 7,067,905,070.42 277,747,023.82

139,382,000.00           
 

2,048,029.10               

General Obligation Debt 613,692,268.67           

Other Obligations and Liabilities (16,878,000.00)           

I, ANDREA VINYARD, UNIFIED GOVERNMENT TREASURER
FOR THE UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS, DO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION
IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Andrea Vinyard, Unified Government Treasurer/Treasury/3/19/2026

UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KC, KS
TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

As of June 30, 2025

Available Cash

Outstanding Warrants
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BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES ENDING BALANCE
March 31, 2025 June 30, 2025

FND110 City - General 490,771,430.92 3,542,122,168.22 3,685,713,332.54 347,180,266.60
FND110 City - General (443,500,782.08) 2,058,644,956.88 1,904,736,679.73 (289,592,504.93)
FND113 Parks and Recreation 3,553,991.75 8,032,702.18 6,591,629.11 4,995,064.82
FND140 Annual Appropriations 67,729.60 0.00 0.00 67,729.60
FND160 County - General 13,828,968.43 101,900,649.75 85,532,708.92 30,196,909.26
FND160 County - General (22,917.19) 0.00 0.00 (22,917.19)
FND162 County - Elections 934,384.94 1,690,946.34 1,132,618.74 1,492,712.54
FND165 County - Aging 1,164,792.29 1,999,395.31 1,912,777.13 1,251,410.47
FND170 County - Mental Health 174,666.17 832,421.98 625,610.97 381,477.18
FND171 Developmental Disability 909,622.17 738,740.07 403,336.15 1,245,026.09
FND172 County - Health Department 1,267,947.20 4,269,555.17 3,148,055.20 2,389,447.17
FND175 County - Library 2,155,725.48 4,222,272.42 4,152,540.53 2,225,457.37
FND181 County - Jail Commissary Fund 388,290.61 83,966.38 18,922.60 453,334.39
FND185 Co Initiative for Funding Infr 980,204.82 93,347.95 62,490.06 1,011,062.71
FND186 Economic Development Sales Tax (80,419.10) 1,480,245.84 1,480,245.84 (80,419.10)
FND205 Enhanced Enterprise Loan Fund 27,713.25 0.00 0.00 27,713.25
FND206 Register of Deeds Tech Fund 35,823.22 189,070.69 150,918.07 73,975.84
FND207 Clerk's Technology Fund 94,174.87 35,392.00 45,255.25 84,311.62
FND208 Treasurer's Technology Fund 103,374.97 35,392.00 24,263.93 114,503.04
FND209 Wyandotte County 911 Fund 579,645.01 790,783.38 804,125.13 566,303.26
FND212 Dedicated Sales Tax 9,087,254.92 12,334,071.69 14,339,869.66 7,081,456.95
FND220 Special Street & Hiway-City 4,837,593.07 6,533,545.23 5,997,198.31 5,373,939.99
FND221 Special Parks and Recreation 414,081.60 496,780.40 644,379.63 266,482.37
FND222 Special Alcohol Program 987,220.39 522,335.05 642,951.08 866,604.36
FND223 Tourism & Convention Prom 6,557,917.49 3,738,930.71 3,838,924.52 6,457,923.68
FND224 Special Law Enforcement Fund 204,262.79 0.00 60,000.00 144,262.79
FND410 Bond and Interest 5,729,102.80 53,682,189.66 63,752,942.18 (4,341,649.72)
FND422 I-70 and Armstrong TIF 795,723.06 214,349.42 0.00 1,010,072.48
FND423 Melrose TIF 1,853,476.07 0.00 103,598.35 1,749,877.72
FND424 Strawberry Hill TIF 209,066.53 80,785.63 0.00 289,852.16
FND425 Mission Cliffs (B) TIF 12,673.76 0.00 0.00 12,673.76
FND426 MissionCliffs/RainbowPark TIF 326,399.50 0.00 156,392.98 170,006.52
FND428 St Peters Waterway TIF (334,914.96) 489,226.01 0.00 154,311.05
FND433 Mt. Carmel TIF (172,583.58) 0.00 0.00 (172,583.58)
FND434 Mt. Zion TIF 15,826.05 0.00 15,826.05 0.00
FND435 NE Armourdale TIF 253,231.72 0.00 253,231.72 0.00
FND436 Freeway Corp Cntr Redev TIF 6,916.73 0.00 6,916.73 0.00
FND437 Turtle Hill Redevelopment TIF 52,962.65 26,771.15 265.21 79,468.59
FND438 All America City TIF (Per Flc) (359,184.70) 57,445.80 0.00 (301,738.90)
FND441 KCK TIF - Woodend TIF 3,927.29 11,205.17 15,132.46 0.00
FND444 Adams Street TIF 151,417.50 0.00 104,167.50 47,250.00
FND445 Mission Cliff's (A) TIF (402,768.48) 342,854.67 0.00 (59,913.81)
FND446 Prescott Plaza TIF 2,663,010.53 736,827.41 0.00 3,399,837.94
FND447 East Parallel TIF 15,562.95 17,265.82 0.00 32,828.77
FND448 Metropolitan Avenue TIF 1,420,407.65 367,547.56 0.00 1,787,955.21
FND450 Walmart TIF(24th/Metro)LaPlaza 2,038,842.22 552,293.15 0.00 2,591,135.37
FND451 Downtown Grocery Store TIF (36,533.70) 93,270.31 0.00 56,736.61
FND452 57th & State TIF 27,947.00 0.00 0.00 27,947.00
FND460 County Bond and Interest Fund 4,005,203.93 7,040,196.70 1,400,689.33 9,644,711.30
FND560 Sewer System 46,515,210.41 41,019,673.40 38,935,976.15 48,598,907.66
FND560 Sewer System 254,875.65 0.00 0.00 254,875.65
FND561 State Revolving Loan Fund 289,405.09 0.00 0.00 289,405.09
FND562 Public Levee 346,418.17 292,613.22 257,347.50 381,683.89
FND563 Stormwater Enterprise 3,397,466.73 7,802,094.42 6,087,980.08 5,111,581.07
FND564 Emergency Medical Services 5,314,170.85 9,291,703.36 13,815,288.42 790,585.79
FND565 Sunflower Hills Golf Fund 807,179.91 1,376,188.17 965,576.05 1,217,792.03
FND566 Stadium (T-Bones) (294,418.06) 187,500.00 254,561.85 (361,479.91)
FND567 Solid Waste 144,975.33 8,581,074.61 8,394,751.98 331,297.96
FND570 Court Trustee Fund 468,757.93 349,352.88 392,095.03 426,015.78
FND631 Employees Hospitalization (1,898,560.49) 4,306,801.27 6,499,643.32 (4,091,402.54)
FND631 Employees Hospitalization 12,873,000.00 209,330,000.00 205,325,000.00 16,878,000.00
FND632 Worker's Compensation Res Fund 7,044,324.18 2,587,644.60 887,382.75 8,744,586.03
FND633 Section 125 Plan Fund 31,104.28 0.00 0.00 31,104.28
FND635 Fleet Maint & Vehicle Replace 5,889,191.95 10,867,371.54 10,149,287.66 6,607,275.83
FND701 Environment Trust 1,211,353.45 0.00 201,332.59 1,010,020.86
FND721 KCK 501 Minnesota 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FND722 Central Bank of KC 0.00 25,000.00 91,485.31 (66,485.31)
FND739 Fire Insurance Proceeds (2,229.78) 0.00 0.00 (2,229.78)
FND742 US Savings Bonds 39,978.51 0.00 0.00 39,978.51
FND743 Kansas State Withholding Tax 98,833.20 0.00 0.00 98,833.20
FND750 Payroll Deductions Clearing (164,863.25) 291,107.83 2,030,078.36 (1,903,833.78)
FND770 Agency Fund 164,385.88 277,506.34 459,987.39 (18,095.17)
FND790 Tax Collection Fund 193,316,409.43 256,757,060.12 447,431,641.54 2,641,828.01
FND791 Tax Distribution Fund 266,313.89 369,583,985.56 367,606,556.36 2,243,743.09

FND971 City Project Fund 9,512,399.56 529,643.42 1,794,468.97 8,247,574.01
FND972 County Project Fund 3,561,821.13 208,000.00 552,149.68 3,217,671.45
FND990 Internal Improvement 44,600,358.13 96,645,282.34 84,328,467.15 56,917,173.32
FND990 Internal Improvement 551,683.46 0.00 0.00 551,683.46
FND991 Non-Debt Internal Improvement (10,979,491.60) 26,627,400.29 26,461,657.16 (10,813,748.47)
FND999 Control Fund 0.00 272.10 0.00 272.10

427,204,516.42 6,918,447,577.82 7,067,905,070.42 277,747,023.82

139,382,000.00           
 

2,048,029.10               

General Obligation Debt 613,692,268.67           

Other Obligations and Liabilities (16,878,000.00)           

I, ANDREA VINYARD, UNIFIED GOVERNMENT TREASURER
FOR THE UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS, DO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION
IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Andrea Vinyard, Unified Government Treasurer/Treasury/3/19/2026

UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTTE COUNTY/KC, KS
TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

As of June 30, 2025

Available Cash

Outstanding Warrants

Unclaimed Vehicle Auction
*OPEN TO THE PUBLIC * INTERNET BIDS ONLY*

Pursuant to K.S.A. 8-1102, K.S.A 8-1103 and K.S.A. 58-211 the following 
vehicles will be sold at public auction on APRIL 13TH, 2026 at 10:30am 
unless claimed by the owner and all tow and storage charges are paid in 
full. This auction is open to the public at www.TowLot.com.

Pre-bidding begins at noon APRIL,9TH, 2026 and continues until the live 
internet sale begins at 10:30 a.m. on APRIL 13TH, 2026.

Vehicles can be inspected at Sunflower Tow Service, LLC 452 S. 26th 
Street Kansas City, KS starting APRIL 9TH, 2026, thru APRIL 13TH 2026, 
from 9 am to 5 pm weekdays.

Terms of Auction: ALL SALES ARE FINAL NO REFUNDS! ONLY REG-
ISTERED USERS OF www.TowLot.com MAY BID ON VEHICLES. This 
sale is by internet bid only! 

All sales are “AS IS” AND “WHERE IS” there are NO GUARANTEES OR 
WARRANTIES. Paperwork to obtain title is $150.00 per vehicle. There is 
NO GUARANTEE the paperwork we provide will obtain a title for you in 
your state. Please check with your state for title requirements, in Kansas 
or any other state. You must agree to all sale disclosures and be registered 
user of www.TowLot.com to qualify as a bidder for this sale. 

1	 2013 Ford Edge 	 2FMDK3J92DBA01032
2	 2014 Nissan Xterra	 5N1AN0NW9EN802541
3	 2011 Honda CR-V 	 3CZRE4H56BG702686
4	 1997 Acura Integra 	 JH4DC4356VS000389
5	 2011 Ford Flex 	 2FMGK5CC1BBD36619
6	 2013 Chevrolet Cruze 	 1G1PC5SB3D7130538
7	 1995 Ford F-150 	 1FTDF15YXSNA41455
8	 2002 Honda Accord 	 1HGCG56442A151406
9	 2012 Ford Escape	 1FMCU0C75CKB30760
11	 2010 Subaru Outback	 4S4BRBAC3A3363245
12	 2006 Honda Accord 	 1HGCM56816A118977
15	 2016 Chevrolet Cruze Limited 	 1G1PE5SBXG7160442
16	 2011 Jeep Liberty 	 1J4PN2GK7BW587780
17	 2018 Ford Explorer 	 1FM5K8D84JGB69313
18	 2012 Jeep Liberty 	 1C4PJMFK9CW115094
19	 1997 Toyota Corolla 	 1NXBB02E8VZ609764
20	 2012 Ford Focus	 1FAHP3M23CL355538
21	 2003 Land Rover Range Rover	 SALME11403A132287
22	 2002 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 	 1GCEC19T32Z325580
23	 1998 Ford F-150 R	 2FTRX08L8WCA98259
24	 2000 Dodge Caravan 	 1B4GP45G0YB523118
25	 Changzhon Nanxiashu Trailer 	 LN2UT11193J012994
26	 2009 Kia Spectra 	 KNAFE221995661830
27	 2011 Ford Edge 	 2FMDK3JC4BBB41186
29	 1998 Ford Expedition 	 1FMRU18W5WLB63045
30	 2002 Ford F-150 	 1FTRW07L12KD91012
31	 2010 Ford Flex 	 2FMGK5CC8ABA63046
32	 2016 Toyota RAV4 Hybrid	 JTMRJREV9GD011482
33	 2002 Chevrolet Express Cargo 	 1GBFG15M721146419
35	 2024 Harley Davidson FXST	 1HD1BVJ16RB054745
36	 2013 Nissan Maxima	 1N4AA5AP7DC837784
37	 2015 Subaru Forester	 JF2SJGDC0FH804541
38	 2008 Hyundai ELANTRA	 KMHDU46D58U478499
39	 2013 Honda Civic	 2HGFG3B80DH523550
40	 2018 Chevrolet Cruze	 3G1BE6SM4JS592986
41	 2014 Chevrolet Spark	 KL8CD6S96EC464506
42	 2016 Nissan Alti	 1N4AL3AP2GN313692
43	 2002 Buick Century 	 2G4WS52J021190392

(First published 3-26-26)
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PETITION FOR 
DECLARATION OF 

PATERNITY
E. I. V. F.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
WYANDOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT
IN RE THE MATTER OF: E. I. V. 

F., Minor child by her Next Friend, 
Edna Isabel Vázquez Fernandez,

and
CASE NO. WY-2026-

DM-000468
Edna Isabel Vázquez Fernandez, 

Individually,
Petitioners,

v.
Carlos Alberto Alarcón Serrano,

Respondent.
NOTICE UPON ORDER FOR 
SERVICE BY PUBLICATION
FROM: Edna Isabel Vázquez 

Fernandez
TO: Carlos Alberto Alarcón Fer-

nandez, Respondent
You are hereby notified that an 

action has been commenced against 
you in the District Court of Wyan-
dotte County, Kansas, the object 
and general nature of which is a 
Petition for Declaration of Paternity, 
Custody, and Finding of Abandon-
ment. The names of all the parties 
to said action are stated above and 
the name and address of the attorney 

for Petitioner is:
Kristin K. Jacobs Alexander
1600 Genessee Street #635
Kansas City, Missouri 64102
You are further notified that, 

unless you file an answer or other 
pleading or shall otherwise appear 
and defend against the aforesaid 
Motion within 45 days after March 
19, 2026, the date of first publication 
of this notice, judgment by default 
will be taken against you.

It is ordered that a copy hereof 
be published according to law in 
the Wyandotte Echo, a newspaper 
of general circulation published in 
Wyandotte County, Kansas.

(SEAL)
COURT ADMINISTRATOR’S 

OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL 
RECORDS

CIRCUIT COURT OF WYAN-
DOTTE COUNTY, KANSAS

By Kristi Hill, Deputy
March, 13, 2026
DATE DEPUTY
FAMILY FIRST LAW, LLC
/s/ Kristin K. Jacobs Alexander
Kristin K. Jacobs Alexander
MO Bar #64500; K Bar #25631
1600 Genessee Street #635
Kansas City, Missouri 64102
(816) 701-9221
Kristin@ffl-kc.com
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
(First published 3-19-26)
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Important State 
Phone Numbers
Attorney General
(888) 428-8436

Child Abuse Hotline
(800) 922-5330

Consumer Protection
(800) 432-2310

Crime Tip Hotline
(800) 572-7463

WYECHO.COM
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